N
. '] : At
ABBREVIATIONS area tabulation ‘a area tabulation 'b BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE
GARAGE 401 SF GARAGE 401 SF Bl
FRONT PORCH 21 SF FRONT PORCH 108 SF ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCE CURRENTLY IN USE o
AG AIR COOLING UNIT REAR PATIO 72 SF REAR PATIO 72 SF WITH THE LOCAL JURISDICTION, =)
ADJ ADJACENT :
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FLOOR 1 LIVING 1,607 SF FLOOR 1 LIVING 1,607 SF PRODUCT: NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED H
TOTAL LIVING 1,607 SF TOTAL LIVING 1,607 SF OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: Z
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT RESIDENTIAL R-3 w
ALUM ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION CLASS: )
BLK BLOCK UNPROTECTED
BOT BOTTOM CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BRG BEARING TYPE VB
cJ CONTROL JOINT EMERGENCY ESCAPE: c
CLG CEILING : 3
EGRESS OR RESCUE WINDOWS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM OF E
coL COLUMN 5.7 SQUARE FEET i
CONC CONCRETE %
APPLICABLE CODES:
CONT CONTINUOUS FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. _. s
CPT CARPET FLORIDA STATE SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS. B =2 s
& 3g B
2 82 %%
DIA DIAMETER 2020 Florida Building Code, Residential, 7th Edition im g2 o
DN DOWN MR
2017 National Electrical Code, NFPA 70 9°%5:-2 28
DWG DRAWING §g=ag §§
B350
EA EACH 7283 :
& oF 3
ELEC ELECTRIC —0F T3
EQ EQUAL
FF FINISH FLOOR Reserve at Jewel Lake
FTG FOOTING Lot 001
HB HOSE BIB 33-35-16-02439 201
Lake City, FL 32024
HDR HEADER
HGT HEIGHT
MAX MAXIMUM

Century  Communities expressly

MIN MINIMUM reserves its  common law

| |
copyright in these plans. Plans
NTS NOT TO SCALE are not to be copied,
OPNG OPENING reproduced, or changed, in
any manner whatsoever, nor
SIM SIMILAR

are they to be assigned to a

third  party  without  written
TYP TYPICAL permission and  consent  of

VLT VAULT 38' 1 607 RH Century Communities.

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
Florida Region (Frame) I R~
i 9o | O
o © s N
s = )
~— 7]
INDEX REVISIONS : 2 |3 g
g o |z ©
ARCHITECTURAL NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION
01 03.04.2021| Added Elevations A1 & B1
CS  GENERAL NOTES & LEGENDS 02 06.14.21 Added outlet to O.Suite & noted outlets to meet 6' max from wall break & 12" max between outlet spacing at habitable rooms (E1.1)
A1l EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 03 07.08.21 Added floor break transition strips to plan
A2 SLAB PENETRATION PLAN 04 07.20.21 Added elevations A4 & B4
05 08.02.21 labeled egress windows, labeled accessible bath, smoke/carbon alarms near appliances noted
A3 FLOOR PLANS " P - -
06 08.30.21 Added stemwall options, called out GFI at outlets within 6'-0" of Kitchen sink
A4 SECTIONS & DETAILS
A5 INTERIOR DETAILS
A6 ROOF PLAN
E1 ELECTRICAL PLANS
CD CONSTRUCTION DETAILS Z
- - o
| Review for Code Compliance = L
Universal Engineering Science o T
Z s @
—
i Lo, é 24 g(z PX2707 11/06/2021 S F %
0]
Examiner-License No. = O z >
=
8 = (@)
e O 50O
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Keynotes | Legend

CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING AT ALL ROOF / WALL INTERSECTIONS.
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.

BRICK WAINSCOT WITH SLOPED BRICK ROWLOCK CAP.

STONE WAINSCOT WITH SLOPED STONE CAP.

31/2" VINYL TRIM SURROUND

36" H. GUARDRAIL AS REQUIRED

ERSENEENE

[ ] N

al

S S

HORIZ. SIDING =) & a eI I

ek oz °

1S =
o
N

12-101%4¢"
MEDIAN BLDG HEIGHT

REAR ELEVATION 'A1’
178" = 1-0" @ 11x17
14" = 1-0" @ 22x34

¢ Review for Code Compliance
Universal Engineering Science

i ) éZZ Q() PX2707 11/06/2021
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7.0"

P Z Z BOARD & BATTEN
51/2" BAND 12 51/2" BAND
SN
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[T [1T : 73:
z BOARD & M M: OO | :T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
BATTEN — H ..
%g SHUTTERS —] DD H = ‘ H ‘ ‘ H ‘ HORIZ. 5 é ‘§
oy HORIZ. m mi il — i SDNG 3| >
'é SIDING  [P~—U1T | D D H ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ =
&= | ] | = L

6" SQ. PRE-MANUF.
COLUMN (TYP.)

FRONT ELEVATION 'A1'
178" = 10" @ 11x17
14" = 10" @ 22x34
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258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, FL 32751
0:321-972-0491 F: 407-880-2304
Certificate Of Authorization No. 9161

[0 CARLA. BROWN, PE - FL #56128
O LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864

WWW FDSENG.COM

Reserve at Jewel Lake
Lot 001
33-35-16-02439-202
Lake City, FL 32024

Century Communities expressly
reserves its  common  law
copyright in these plans. Plans
are not to be copied,
reproduced, or changed, in
any manner whatsoever, nor
are they to be assigned to a
third  party — without  written
permission and  consent  of
Century Communities.
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CENTURY
lete

F SEAL AND SIGNATURE ARE NOT ELUE OR CAN NOT B
SHUDCED CONTACT THE EOR. FOR AJTHORIZATON.

12 10-01-2021

3
6:12 T
m S gs B¢
6:12 sefs oi
M ET
@srs
n fr::c Bo
#5530 E3
L §2°28 22
( T i o 38
— WWW.FDSENG.COM © oo
6" SQ. PRE-MANUF.
COLUMN (TYP.) HORIZ. SIDING HORIZ. SIDING ngﬁﬂfé Reserve at Jewel Lake
\ = Lot 001
33-35-16-02439-202
Lake City, FL 32024

Century Communities expressly

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION 'A1' ooyt in these pare, Pl

" _ 4" are not to be copied,
1/8 1-0 @ 11x17 reproduced, or changed, in
1/4" = 1'-Q" @ 22x34 any manner whatsoever, nor

are they to be assigned to a

third  party — without  written

permission and  consent  of
Century Communities.
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GENERAL SLAB FOUNDATION NOTES

e PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL PLUMBING LOCATIONS.
e  REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR BRICK/STONE LOCATIONS.
e GARAGE SLAB SHALL SLOPE TOWARD GARAGE DOOR OPENING.

58'-.0"

EE]
]
£
S
%8
28
3z

10-01-2021

SLAB PENETRATION PLAN 'A1'
178" = 1-0" @ 11x17
114" = 1-0" @ 22x34

37-g"
9-0" 288"
T j\
&
©
‘o
Z\ — E
o
REFER TO STRUCTURAL -
PLANS FOR FOOTING &
THICKENED SLAB LOCATIONS
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Lake City, FL 32024
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copyright in these plans. Plans
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NOTES & LEGENDS = N
1. REFERTOENGINEERING STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS (S+#) FOR BEARING WALL LOCATIONS AND FOR 9-0" 28-8"
ALL BEAM & HEADER SIZES AND BEARING WALL LOCATIONS 4" 88" 144" 144"
2. ALLBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 16" O.C. WALL CONST. W/ DOUBLE TOP PLATE U.N.O. 5,
3, ALLINTERIOR NON BEARING DOOR & WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE (1) 2¢4 OR (1) 246 WIVERTICAL 32 32, T4 ,
CRIPPLERS @ 20" O.C. TO MATCH WALL WIDTH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4.  (2) HOSE BIBS SHALL BE INSTALLED, LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR N 5
! — — —
=poooooee | ] RXXXXXXXKKKKX] ; F — — — — — 3050 SH 3050 SH 3050 SH 3050 SH
OPTIONAL WINDOW 2X4 FRAME WALL 2X6 FRAMEWALL ~ BALLOON FRAME WALL ‘ EGRESS | "3'EGRESS
(PER STRUCTURALS) ‘ covered
. | patio ,
KEYNOTES =) | | owner's suite -
8'clg 5
A1 GARAGE CEILING - 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL, ‘
VERTICAL SURFACE WALLS - 1/2" DRYWALL 48" L, A %
A2 22'X30" ATTIC ACCESS CONSTRUCTED WITH GYP. BD. (5/8" TYPE X ® e
AT GARAGE) WITH DOOR TRIM FRAME ACCESS SUPPORT ‘ W - ;:
A3 PROVIDE 6" MIN. FLAT CLG AT ANGLED CLG CONDITION — ;E
A4 PULL DOWN STAIRS 255" x 54" 5068 SLIDER Pl
A5 TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS PER IRC R308.4 §§
A8 HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE APPROVED 20 %a
MINUTE RATED DOOR PER IRC 3025.1 great m b
A7 AC CONDENSER PAD. REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR FINAL LOCATION. . 8ol 2-10" 510" 10-01-2021 =
VERIFY CONNECTION TO CONC. PAD W/ MANUF. SPECS d|n|ng )72 -
A8  1/2" TYPE X DRYWALL AT ACCESSIBLE AREAS UNDER STAIRS =) .
A9 LOUVERED DOOR w/ GAS FURNACE S 8'clg : g . 3
- I ko 32 8%
D1 DRYWALL SOFFIT - 12" DROP FROM CEILING LINE 10514 ! O MEER 1
D2 DRYWALL SOFFIT - 8" DROP FROM CEILING LINE 2 ! 3B2s £
s . 955 gy
N 1 STLG
K1 39" KNEE WALL WITH CAP PER SPECS 5 T ! O : g% 55 28
K2 38" KNEE WALL WITH 1x CAP 2 F - é' | z E:z;%ig )
K3 46" KNEE WALL WITH CAP PER SPECS N B pe— ! == §° =22 < 2
Ké 34 112" KNEEWALL T © 1 DW OD | | S—Ei N1
K5 42" KNEE WALL WITH 1x CAP B + . | L WWW FDSENG.COM © oo
K6 KNEE WALL WITH 1x CAP 42" ABOVE STAIR NOSING OR LANDING ; -
P1 30" X60' SHOWER ENCLOSURE PER SPECS J | kitch
P2 30"X60" TUB PER SPECS - **‘ lchen 7" ‘&\. Reserve at Jewel Lake
P1 =
S BOXSTAIR WITH 38" KNEE WALL & 1X CAP ‘ | ’: m:‘ [P} iy Lot 001
S2  1X CAPPED STRINGER, TOP AT 3' ABOVE TREAD - [ =g O O T _ 33-35-16-02439-202
$3 HANDRAIL AT +36" ABV. STAIR NOSING OR LANDING 4 7707@77 | |' o r Lake City, FL 32024
I [ (=2}
area tapulation a - J‘ EN sy .
GARAGE 401 SF ) J | © 3
2 = rs) =]
FRONT PORCH 21 SF % N =l . <2 " N ) Century  Communities expressly
© © br2 &3 ‘2 2 ® = 1 &g é% NN © reserves  its  common  law
REAR PATIO 72 SF ) 8' cl v «© w S8 s copyright in these plans. Plans
= . » g | L JJ 32 = pyrig P! - e
2| o J 3 'L2, 41/" - h are not to be copied,
T} —— § w g Ny |a reproduced, or changed, in
FLOOR 1 LIVING 1,607 SF =] 20 U L : 5 l:" FD“ any manner whatsoever, nor
~ - they to be assigned to a
441/ are y 9
TOTAL LIVING 1,607 SF 211% Y 4 ] ,W L third  party  withoot  wrtten
N permission and  consent  of
2 Z:-r 4SH Century Communities.
N % L
5 —] i o =5 X L
«5;7 | %
O o = e -
L] . . .
- P2 1 L~ ]
K3 = 461 a2 3 < &
5 2 L Al 3 |
5 ba2 %, v, "0 S < 8o
(ACCESSIBLE) Z © 5 N
. . B - < 8 o
| Review for Code Compliance \% qarage z S
. . . . 5
Universal Engineering Science 1050y ’e 2 8oy .
or 3 # foyer 2
r ;
é@ Lo ey ézi e @ PX2707 11/06/2021 . I 8 dg I ‘ IR I I
Examiner-License No. 2 U ( _— — — — — — — —‘
I
- o 5
% |7 | |
” . | |
3050 srﬁﬂL 3050 SH )
EGRESS EGRESS ‘ 4 E ‘ ‘
1 ‘ T 1N 100" » 100"
| .
orch ¥
5o® 1 Mp & J 16'x7'OHDT L
=g” 178" 1 ST 200" =
_ - — — = -
= 6" SQ. PRE-MANUF. CL. HEADER <<
COLUMN (TYP.) 4"~ 50 L4 d
o Z
PORCH I o
Iy o o
A
Z =T
=
L= e
o O Bl
FIRST FLOOR PLAN 'A'’ S g
= O o L
1/8" =1-0" @ 11x17 SHEETNO:
1/4" = 1'-0" @ 22x34
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ATTIC VENT CALCULATION

ATTIC VENTILATION TO COMPLY w/ F.B.C RESIDENTIAL CODE. THE REQUIRED NET Y
FREE VENTILATING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE SPACE VENTILATED.
AREA MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 PROVIDED THAT 40 TO 50 PERCENT OF THE
REQ'D VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO
BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE WITH THE BALANCE
OF THE REQ'D VENTILATION PROVIDED BY THE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.
MANUFACTURE SELECTED TO VERIFY THE NET FREE VENTILATION OF THE VENT
PRODUCT SELECTED AND TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED VENTILATION.
DO NOT LOCATE VENTS ON ROOF PLANE(S) FACING STREET.
-
‘ ‘ ‘ 10-01-2021
LN o | .
‘ hx ko 32 8¢
\ w § 87 Be
.82 w;
\ ‘ iw gis o §
R
@srs
\ | n s £
§cEic 83
| | HE TR
AR 1
58
\ | wwrmocon ©8 0D
‘ Reserve at Jewel Lake
‘ Lot 001
‘ ‘ 33-35-16-02439-202
‘ ‘ Lake City, FL 32024
| I
‘ TYP.
‘ e Century Communities expressly
‘ 4 reserves its  common  law
'T_é copyright in these plans. Plans
‘ are not to be copied,
‘ reproduced, or changed, in
any manner whatsoever, nor
‘ ‘ are they to be assigned to a
6:12 6:12 third  party  without  written
‘ ‘ permission and  consent  of
‘ Century Communities.
\ | ~ N
‘ £ o |E ©
| | g o &9
S = u o
| | 23 s
‘ | g o |z ©
| | Review for Cogle Compliance }
| Universal Engineering Science |
‘ ;95 Lo é % Q (7 PX2707 11/06/2021 |
‘ Examiner-License No. ‘
ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS | |
ROOF AREA 2,296 SF ‘
TOTAL NET FREE AREAREQ'D (1 TO 300) 1102.1 SQ. IN. ‘
MAIN HOUSE INLET (SOFFIT) VENTILATION 95.0LFx 6.4 SQ.IN/LINEARFT = 608.0 SQ. IN. ‘ ‘
POD VENT(S) REQUIRED WITH BASE HOUSE 8 VENTSAT70.0SQ.INEA = 560.0 SQ. IN. - - - _ T - j ‘
LOWER VENTING PROVIDED (551.0 SQ. IN. REQ'D) 608.0SQ.IN  52.1% Z
6:12
UPPER VENTING PROVIDED (5510 5Q. IN. REQD) 5600SQ. N 47.9% \ Lr R S 2 (@)
NOTE: TYPICAL VENTILATION INCLUDES: L | N '_ =
1. SOFFIT VENTS - O <<
(AREA: 6.4 SQ. IN PER FOOT - VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURE ) ,O_ = Z i i
2. LOMANCO 770* ATTIC VENT LOCATED 12" MIN. FROM RIDGE — E
(AREA: 70 SQ. IN. - VERIFY W MANUFACTURE) > o L
*(1) LOMANCO 770D VENT AT 140 S.I. EA.CAN BE USED IN PLACE OF (2) 770 VENTS. o o % 8
Q <
20 5 x

ROOF PLAN 'A'
1/8"=1-0"@ 11x17
1/4" =1'-0" @ 22x34

o
>

1
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ swircH
$5 3WAY swiTCH

$4 4 WAY SWITCH
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT
LED DOWNLIGHT VP=VAPOR PROTECTED

DISCONNECT

H=HANGING
P = OPT. PENDANT

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

©@ o KO Q

CEILING FIXTURE OUTLET B =BRACE FOR FUTURE FAN

110v RECEPTACLE

110v SWITCHED RECEPTACLE

110v ABOVE COUNTER RECEPTACLE. GFI
PROTECTED AT KITCHEN, BATH & LAUNDRY
110v DEDICATED RECEPTACLE FOR
SECURITY/STRUCTURED WIRING PANEL

GFI OUTLET
220v RECEPTACLE

110v FLOOR RECEPTACLE
DISPOSAL

CHIME

BATH EXHAUST FAN

CEILING FAN PREWIRE WITH BRACING FOR
FUTURE FAN

ALL GARAGE OUTLETS SHALL BE ON A DEDICATED CIRCUIT

HORIZONTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE.
e DWGS. ARE DIAGRAMMATICAL & INDICATE THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF THE ELECTRICAL WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON
THE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. DO NOT

SCALE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR WEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE WITHIN 15 FEET OF CONDENSING UNITS
INSTALL GFCI AND ARC FAULT CIRCUIT IINTERRUPTER PROTECTION PER NEC SECTIONS 210.52G

IONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCING SWITCH SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 10 FEET (3048 MM)

KEYNOTES

E1 ELECTRICAL PANEL PER SPECS

E2  INSTALL GFI OUTLET UNDER SINK FOR FUTURE DISPOSAL

E3  DOOR CHIME TRANSFORMER LOCATION

E4  MECHANICAL ROOMS TO INCLUDE KEYLESS LIGHT, PLUG AND DISCONNECT FOR AIR HANDLER
E5 COACH LIGHT ONLY IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY. INSTALL AT 68" AFF

E6  INSTALL COACH LIGHT AT 68" AFF

N

CENTURY

10-01-2021

Review for Code Compliance
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REVISION SUMMARY

NO. DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION DESIGNER
ABBREVIATIONS
AB. Anchor Bolt Fir. Sys. Floor System PSF  Pounds per square foot
Abv. Above F.O.M. Face Of Masonry P.T. Pressure Treated
Adj. Adjustable Ft Foot/ Feet Rad. Radius
AF.F. AboveFinished Floor ~ Ftg.  Footing Req'd. Required
ALT. Alternate Galv.  Galvanized Rm.  Room
Bm. Beam G.C. General Contractor Rnd. Round
B/Beam Bottom of Beam G.F.I  Ground Fault Interrupter S.F.  Square Ft
Brg. Bearing GT. Girder Truss SHT  Sheet
Cant. Cantilever Hdr. Header S.L.  Side Lights
Cir. Circle Hgt. Height S.P.F. Spruce Pine Fir
Clg. Ceiling Int. Interior Sq.  Square
cJ Control Joint K/Wall  Kneewall S.Y.P. Southern Yellow Pine
Col. Column LF. Linear Ft. Thik'n. Thicken
Cont. Continuous Mas. Masonry T.0.B. Top of Block
Dbl. Double Max Maximum T.0.M. Top of Masonry
Dia Diameter Min Minimum T.0.P. Top of Plate
Ea. Each M.L. Microlam Trans. Transom Window
EW. Each Way Mir. Mirror Typ.  Typical
Elec. Electrical Mono  Monolithic U.N.O. Unless Noted Otherwise
Elev. Elevation N.T.S. Notto Scale Vert.  Vertical
EOR EngineeringorRecord ~ O.C.  Oncenter VL  Versalam
Ext. Exterior Opn'g. Opening VTR Vent through Roof
Exp.  Expansion Opt.  Optional W Washer
F.B.C. Florida Bidg. Code Pc. Piece w/ - With
Fin. FIr. Finished Floor P.L. Parallam W.A.  Wedge Anchor
Eir. Floor PLF  Pounds per linear foot Wwd  Wood
Fdn. Foundation PIt. Ht. Plate Height WP ‘Water Proof

CENTURY COMPLETE
38-1607 COVINGTON A RH

\I’ Review for Code Compliance
Universal Engineering Science

Examiner-License No.

PX2707 11/06/2021

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA

CODE CRITERIA

* FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL.

«  FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)

«  FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY 7TH EDITION (2020)

* NFPA70-17. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES. (NEC 2017)

* BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 318-14).
«  SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 301-16).

e« BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES - (ACI 530-13).
*  NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2018 EDITION.
«  WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 2018 EDITION.

e APAPLYWOOD DESIGN SPECIFICATION E30-16

*  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS: ASCE/SEI 7-16

e ALUMINUM DESIGN MANUAL - AAF-20

GENERAL ROOF LOADING

SHINGLE | METAL TILE HEAVY
ROOF (PSF) |ROOF (PSF) | ROOF (PSF) | ROOF (PSF)

TOP CHORD LL 20 20 20 20

TOP CHORD DL 10 10 15 25

BOTTOM CHORD LL* 0 0 0 0

BOTTOM CHORD DL 10 10 10 10

TOTAL (PSF) 40 40 45 55

BOTTOM CHORD LL (OPT)

ATTICS W/ LIMITED STORAGE 20

ATTICS W/ HEAVY STORAGE 50

* ATTICS W/ NO STORAGE 10

(NON-CONCURRENT)

S
S
5
3
]
2
£
5
[e]
]
2
=
3

4

3
5
3

NOTE: LL REDUCTIONS ARE ALLOWED PER CODE BUT ONLY WITH WRITTEN
APPROVAL FROM EOR OR INDICATED ON PLAN

GENERAL FLOOR LOADING

TOP CHORD LL 40 (PSF) | COMMENTS:
TOP CHORD DL 10 (PSF)
BOTTOM CHORD LL 0 (PSF)
BOTTOM CHORD DL 5 (PSF)

SPECIAL FLOOR LOADING

GAME ROOM / READING ROOMS 60 (PSF) | COMMENTS:

BALCONIES/ DECKS 40(PSF) [ d. A SINGLE CONCENTRATED LOAD
BALCONIES OVER 100 SQ:FT 100(PSF) APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY
LIGHT STORAGE 5(PSF) POINT ALONG THE TOP.

1
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200(LBS)(d)| f. BALUSTERS AND PANELS FILLERS

GUARDRAIL IN-FILL COMPONENTS | 50 (LBS)(f) | SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND
STAIRS / NON SLEEPING ROOMS 40 (PSF) A HORIZONTALLY APPLIED NORMAL
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 (PSF) | LOAD OF 50 POUNDS ON AN AREA
LIBRARIES - STACK ROOMS 150(PSF) | EQUALTO1sQ.FT
HABITABLE ATTICS SERVED
w/ FIXED STAIRS 30(PSF)
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES | 50(PSF)
DEFLECTION CRITERIA

ROOF TRUSSES" LL/360 COMMENTS:

ROOF RAFTERS L/180

ROOF RAFTERS (W/O CLG) L/360

FLOOR TRUSSES/ BEAMS ** L/360

FLOOR I-JOIST™* /480

TLMAX 2" UP TO 40FT SPAN “*TL MAX 1/4" DIFFERENTIAL BETWEEN
TL MAX 3/4 ADJACENT TRUSSES

***TL MAX 172"

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

SECTION R318 PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED
PESTICIDES, BAITING SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES APPLIED TO WOOD, OR OTHER APPROVED
METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE A PREVENTIVE TREATMENT TO NEW
CONSTRUCTION (SEE SECTION 202, REGISTERED TERMITICIDE). UPON COMPLETION OF THE
APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE
ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE
PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS
ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES."

NOTES:

1. METHOD OF TREATMENT SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION "LIQUID
BORATE OR BOR-A-COR" PRODUCT METHODS MUST BE DETERMINED AT PERMIT STAGE AND
PRODUCT APPROVAL DATA MUST BE ON FILE WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

2. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER THAT HAS BEEN CUT OR DRILLED THAT EXPOSES UNTREATED
PORTIONS OF WOOD ARE REQUIRED TO BE FIELD TREATED TO PREVENT INSECT INFESTATION.

3. OPTIONAL BORATE APPLIED TO ALL FRAME MEMBERS WITHIN 24" AF.F.

--NOTICE TO BUILDER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS- -

IT IS THE INTENT OF THE ENGINEER LISTED IN THE TITLEBLOCK OF THESE DOCUMENTS THAT THESE
DOCUMENTS BE ACCURATE, PROVIDING LICENSED PROFESSIONALS CLEAR INFORMATION. EVERY
ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO PREVENT ERROR. THE BUILDER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE
REQUIRED TO:

1. REVIEW ALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS, PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE ENGINEER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY PLAN ERRORS,
OMISSIONS, OR MISINTERPRETATIONS UNDETECTED AND NOT REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. SHALL STRICTLY OBSERVE ALL APPLICATION CODES DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING ALL STATE, CITY, AND COUNTY BUILDING, ZONING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND FIRE CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

3. THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY PROCEDURES, THE MEANS

AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, TECHNOLOGIES, OR THE CONTRACTION TO CARRY OUT THE
'WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR RELATED CODES.

4. THE FRAMING PLAN SHOWN INDICATES THE "TRUSS SYSTEM" AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER (DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD). THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER
(DELEGATED ENGINEER) HAS FINAL, RESPONSIBILITY FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS AND TRUSS
PROFILE, AND IS TO SUBMIT A FINAL SET OF TRUSS ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS
DRAWINGS TO DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION

5. ANY DISCREPANCY OR ERROR IN DIMENSIONS OR NOTES WITH IN THIS PLAN SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE
DOCUMENTS. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE PLANS SHOULD
BE DIRECTED TO OUR QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER AT 321-972-0491 IMMEDIATELY. NO BACK
CHARGES WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR REIMBURSEMENT BY THE THE ENGINEER WITHOUT
ADVANCED NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER. PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE TO THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT.

HOME MAINTENANCE & INSPECTIONS

YEARLY MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTIONS BY THE BUILDER/HOMEOWNER

ARE NECESSARY FOR THE FUTURE LIFE OF THIS HOME. CARE MUST BE TAKEN
TO CHECK WINDOWS AND DOORS FOR CAULKING, REMOVE LEAVES AND
DEBRIS OFF ROOFS, MAKE SURE THAT WATER FLOW IS AWAY FROM THE
HOUSE AND HAVE YOUR HOME REPAINTED EVERY 3 - 5 YEARS TO PROTECT
THE COATINGS. THE DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD ARE NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE UPKEEP OF THE HOME AND WILL NOT BE HELD

LIABLE FOR INSTANCES THAT MAY OCCUR OVER THE NORMAL LIFE OF THE
HOME WITHOUT PROPER MAINTENANCE.

CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE

Er
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ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS OF 2500 PSI (SLABS) 3000 PSI (COLUMNS AND BEAMS), A SLUMP OF 5"
PLUS OR MINUS 1", AND HAVE 2 TO 5% AIR ENTRAINMENT, AND A MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.63

HOOKS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS OF ALL TOP BARS OF BEAMS.

HORIZONTAL FOOTING BARS SHALL BE BENT 25" AROUND CORNERS OR CORNER BARS WITH A 25" LAP PROVIDED EA WAY.

CONCRETE COVER MIN. 3" WHEN EXPOSED TO EARTH OR 1 1/2" TO FORM U.N.O.

FIBER MESH LENGTH SHALL BE 5" TO 2", DOSAGE AMOUNT SHALL BE FROM 1.0 TO 1.5 LBS PER CUBIC YARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C1116

ALL REINFORCING STEEL / STIRRUPS AND TIES SHALL BE NEW DOMESTIC DEFORMED BARS FREE FROM RUST,SCALE & OIL & SHALL MEET ASTM A615/
A615M GRADE 60 U.N.O. REINFORCING FOR FOOTING SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON PRE-CAST CONCRETE PADS, STEEL WIRE OR PLASTIC SUPPORT. TOP
REINFORCING SHALL BE POSITIVELY SUPPORTED BY TEMPORARY STRINGERS. DOWELS FOR COLUMNS & FILLED CELLS SHALL BE SECURED IN
PLACE BY USING ADDITIONAL CROSS- REINFORCING TIED TO FOOTING REINFORCING. SPLICES IN REINFORCING WHERE PERMITTED SHALL BE AS
PER DETAIL MS05/D1

HIGH STRENGTH SIMPSON SET EPOXY-TIE WAS USED IN THE DESIGN OF THIS PRODUCT. IF CONTRACTORS WISH TO USE A DIFFERENT EPOXY, THEY
MUST FIRST CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL.

WHERE PROJECT IS TO BE LOCATED IN KNOWN RADON GAS PREVALENT AREAS, APPENDIX "F" OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION (2020)
RESIDENTIAL IS TO BE IMPLEMENTED. F303.4 CONCRETE STRENGTH IN THESE AREAS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 3000 P.S.I. THEREFORE, ANY AND
ALL NOTES ON THESE PLANS THAT INDICATE 2500 P.S.I. SHALL BE REPLACED WITH 3000 P.S.I. FOR THE CONCRETE STRENGTH

MASONRY

HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, GRADE N, TYPE 2, CONFORMING TO ASTM C90-014, WITH A MINIMUM NET COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI ( fm = 2000 PSI )

MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "S", CONFORMING TO ASTM C270-14A.

COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476-10 WITH A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF 3/8" AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28
DAYS OF 3000 PSI SLUMP 8" TO 11". CONTINUOUS MASONRY INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION

GRADE 60 U.N.O. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS WITH THE CELLS FILLED WITH COARSE GROUT.

GRADE 60 U.N.O.VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM AND AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 192 DIA OR 10FT
WHICH EVER IS LESS. REINFORCING SHALL BE PLACED IN THE CENTER OF THE MASONRY CELL WITH MIN 1/2" CLEARANCE TO INSIDE FACE.
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED PER DETAIL MS05/D1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

GROUT STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED BELOW BOND BEAM. PLASTIC SCREEN, METAL LATH STRIP OR CAVITY CAPS MAY BE USED TO PREVENT THE
FLOW OF GROUT INTO CELLS BELOW. THE USE OF FELT PAPER AS A STOP IS PROHIBITED.

TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING OF WALL TO PROVIDE STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
TYPICAL FILLED CELL REINFORCING SIZE AND SPACING SHALL BE ABOVE AND BELOW ALL WALL OPENINGS

DO NOT APPLY UNIFORM LOADS TO MASONRY WALLS FOR (3) DAYS AND NO CONCENTRATED LOADS FOR (7) DAYS. PER CODE ACI 318-14
CONSOLIDATE POURS EXCEEDING 12" IN HEIGHT BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION, AND RECONSOLIDATE BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION AFTER INITIAL
WATER LOSS AND SETTLEMENT HAS OCCURRED. GROUT SHALL BE FLUSH WITH TOP OF WALL.

00D

WOooD

ALL EXTERIOR WOOD STUDS WALLS, BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, AND MISC. STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS, (I.E. BLOCKING OR GABLE
END BRACING) SHALL BE EITHER AS SPECIFIED IN PLAN OR IN DETAILS. IF CONFLICTS OCCUR BETWEEN PLAN AND DETAILS, THE STRONGEST
MATERIAL SHALL BE USED. AT A MINIMUM, ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE SPF #2.
ALL LUMBER SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR DRY USE ONLY (MOISTURE CONTENT 19% OR LESS), U.N.O. ALL WATERPROOFING AND
FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND DETAILED BY OTHERS
ANY WOOD FRAME INTERIOR BEARING WALL STUDS THAT HAVE HOLES IN THE CENTER OF THE STUD UP TO 1" DIA. SHALL HAVE STUD PROTECTION
SHIELDS. ALL HOLES OVER 1" IN DIA. FOR PLUMBING LINES, ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH SIMPSON HSS2 STUD SHOES, TYP., U.N.O.
MANY OF THE NEW PRESSURE TREATED WOODS USE CHEMICALS THAT ARE CORROSIVE TO STEEL. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY THE TYPE OF WOOD TREATMENT AND TO SELECT APPROPRIATE CONNECTORS THAT RESIST CORROSION. FOR EXAMPLE, ACQ-C, ACQ-D,
CBA-A OR CA-B REQUIRE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. DOT SODIUM BORATE (SBX) DOES NOT.
ALL EXPOSED WOOD OR WOOD IN CONTACT WITH EARTH OR CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
UNTREATED WOOD SHALL NOT BE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY. SEAT PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BEARING LOCATIONS
WITHOUT WOODEN TOP PLATES
SEE PLAN FOR STUD PACK AND BEAM NAILING PATTERNS
ALL ENGINEERED LUMBER TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING MIN VALUES U.N.O.
PARALLAM COLUMNS: 1.8E Fb = 2400 PSI
MICROLAM (LVL) BEAMS: 2.0E Fb= 2600 PSI
GLULAM BEAMS: SP/SP 24F-V5 LAYUP (1.7E FB=2400 PSI) MIN.
SEE PLAN NOTE FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF, WALL, SHEAR WALL AND FLOOR SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS ALONG W/ NAILING INFORMATION OTHERWISE:
ROOF DECK: PLYWOOD C-C/C-D, EXTERIOR OR 0SB
FLOOR SHEATHING: T&G A-C GROUP 1 APA RATED (48/24) SHEATHING SHALL FINISH FLUSH TO EXTERIOR WALL FACE.
WALL SHEATHING: %" STRUCTURAL | OSB EXPOSURE 1 OR '%," RATED OSB EXPOSURE 1 (SPECIFIC GRAVITY, G=0.50, MIN.). A MINIMUM };" SPACE
1S RECOMMENDED BETWEEN PANELS AT EDGE AND END JOINTS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION. PER R604.3 SHEATHING SHALL NOT BE USED AS
WEATHER RESISTANCE BARRIER UNLESS SPECIFIED.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
WOOD SHEATHING WITH 14" LONG, 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A %" HEAD, OR 1" LONG, 16 GAGE STAPLES, SPACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1062
OR C1787, OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED (REF. 2020 FBC-R-R703.7.1)

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS: ASTM A992, GRADE 50, Fy=50 KSI TUBE STEEL (HSS): ASTM A500, GRADE B, Fy = 46 KSI PIPE
STEEL: ASTM F3125, TYPE E OR S, Fy = 35 KSI ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL & MISC. STEEL: A36 Fy=36 KSI STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS: ALL STRUCTURAL
BOLTS TO BE A325 UN.O

2. STRUCTURAL BOLTS SMALLER THAN 5/8" DIA. TO BE A307 THREADED ROD SHALL CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO
ASTM F1554 ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE: ASTM A36 OR ASTM A-307 SHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOP
DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD BEFORE FABRICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

3. STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS: ALL STRUCTURAL BOLTS TO BE A325N U.N.O. ALL A325N BOLTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO A "SNUG-TIGHT" CONDITION , AS
DEFINED IN THE SPECIFICATION. SLIP CRITICAL (SC) BOLTS MUST BE FULLY TENSIONED PER SPECIFICATION STRUCTURAL BOLTS SMALLER THAN 5/8"
DIA. TO BE A307 THREADED ROD SHALL CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554 ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE:
ASTM A36 OR ASTM A-307 SHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD BEFORE FABRICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. WELDED CONNECTIONS: ELECTRODES - E70XX UNO (LOW HYDROGEN). FILLET
WELDS SHALL BE ¥¢" UNO.

4. SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE COMPLETE DETAILS AND SCHEDULES FOR FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS,
PROCEDURES, AND DIAGRAMS INCLUDING DETAILS OF CUTS, CAMBERS, HOLES, PROFILES, SIZES, SPACING, AND LOCATIONS OF STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS, CONNECTION ATTACHMENTS, FASTENERS, LOAD, TOLERANCES, AND OTHER PERTINENT DATA. INDICATE WELDS BY STANDARD AWS
SYMBOLS AND SHOW SIZE, LENGTHS, AND TYPES OF WELDS. PROVIDE SETTING DRAWINGS, TEMPLATES, AND DIRECTIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF
ANCHOR BOLTS AND OTHER ANCHORAGE TO BE INSTALLED FOR WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

5. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL RECEIVE SHOP COAT OF PRIMER (COLOR AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT) EXCEPT FOR AREAS WHICH WILL RECEIVE
SPRAY-ON FIRE PROTECTION..

6. A CERTIFIED TESTING AGENCY SHALL BE ENGAGED TO PERFORM INDUSTRY STANDARD INSPECTIONS TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE WITH PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS (IF PROVIDED). SUBMIT REPORTS TO ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

PRE ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES

1. ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THEIR SUPPORTING WALLS OR BEAMS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS OR
ANCHORS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN

2. PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR
STRESS-GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENERS" AS RECOMMENDED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION.

3. TRUSS MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PROPORTIONED (WITH A MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STRESS INCREASE FOR LOAD DURATION OF 25%) TO

WITHSTAND THE LIVE LOADS GIVEN IN THE NOTES AND TOTAL DEAD LOAD.

BRIDGING FOR PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNLESS NOTED ON THE PLANS.

TRUSS ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS ARE FOR GENERAL CONFIGURATION OF TRUSSES ONLY. WEB MEMBERS ARE NOT SHOWN, BUT SHALL BE

DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRAMING DESIGN LOADS:

6. DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT WEIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES PER THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE TPI LATEST EDITION.

7. PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFIED LOADS AND GOVERNING CODES
SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS FRAMING PLANS AND DETAILS SHOWING MEMBER SIZES, BRACING, ANCHORAGE, CONNECTIONS, TRUSS
LOCATIONS, AND PERMANENT BRACING AND/OR BRIDGING AS REQUIRED FOR ERECTION AND FOR THE PERMANENT STRUCTURE. EACH SUBMITTAL
SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SUBMIT 3 COPIES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION

8. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DETERMINE ALL SPANS WORKING POINTS, BEARING POINTS, AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
SHALL SHOW ALL TRUSSES, ALL BRACING MEMBERS, AND ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS HANGERS.

UPLIFT CONNECTORS

1. UPLIFT CONNECTORS SUCH AS HURRICANE CLIPS, TRUSS ANCHORS AND ANCHOR BOLTS ARE ONLY REQUIRED ON MEMBERS IN WALLS THAT ARE
EXPOSED TO UPLIFT OR LATERAL FORCES. INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE NOT ALWAYS EXPOSED TO UPLIFT FORCES. THE MEMBERS OF
THESE WALLS WOULD NOT NEED TO HAVE CONNECTORS APPLIED. PLEASE COORDINATE THE TRUSS ENGINEER FOR THE LOCATION OF THESE
WALLS.AND STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR MORE INFO.

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1. MISSED "J" BOLTS FOR WOOD BEARING WALLS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH 1/2" DIA. EPOXY ANCHORS WITH 7" EMBEDMENT. SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY
ADHESIVE BINDER FOLLOWING ALL MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR SIMPSON 1/2" TITEN HD BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7" EMBEDMENT. SEE
PLAN FOR EMBEDMENT DEPTH AT FLOOR STEPS.

2. FOR MISSED VERT. DOWELS, DRILL A 3/4" DIAMETER HOLE 6" DEEP AT THE LOCATION OF THE OMITTED REBAR AND INSTALL A 32" LONG #5 BAR INTO
THE EPOXY FILLED HOLE. USE A TWO PART EMBEDMENT EPOXY (SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY-TIE ANCHORING ADHESIVE ) MIXED PER THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ASSURE THAT ALL DUST AND DEBRIS FROM DRILLING ARE REMOVED FROM THE HOLE BY BRUSHING AND USING
COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO APPLYING THE EPOXY. ALLOW THE EPOXY TO CURE TO THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, THEN FILL THE CELL IN
THE NORMAL WAY DURING BOND BEAM POUR.

3. FOR MORTAR JOINTS LESS THAN 1/4", PROVIDE (1) #5 VERT. IN.CONC. FILLED CELL EACH SIDE OF THE JOINT ( BAR DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CONT. TO
FOOTING ).

4. MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH (1) SIMPSON MTSM16 TWIST STRAP W/ (4) %"x 2/4" TITENS TO
MASONRY AND (7)-10d NAILS TO TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1660#). IF CORNER STRAP IS
MISSED, CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL (2) SIMPSON HGAM10 W/ (4) 1/4" x 1 1/2" SDS SCREWS AND (5) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS ONE EACH SIDE OF TRUSS.

5. NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM EOR. IF GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTIONS
ARE MISSED, CONTACT THE EOR FOR SUBSTITUTION.

6. IF MISSED, MSTAM36 OR MSTAM40 STRAP IS MISSED FOR 2ND FLOOR JAMB STUD CONNECTION, CONTRACTOR MAY INSTALL SIMPSON HTT5 W/ (26)
16d x 21/2" NAILS AND 5/8" ANCHOR BOLT SET IN SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY W/ MIN 6" EMBEDMENT AND MIN 3" EDGE DISTANCE. CONTACT EOR
IF STRAPS ARE MISSED UNDER GIRDER JAMB STUD LOCATIONS

o

WIND LOADING CRITERIA

WIND SPEED (ULTIMATE) 130.0 MPH
WIND SPEED (ALLOWABLE) 101.0 MPH
EXPOSURE CATEGORY C
BUILDING CATEGORY I
BUILDING TYPE v
ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/-0.18

NOTE: MEAN ROOF HEIGHT FOR TYPICAL SINGLE STORY HOME IS 15FT, AND FOR
2 STORY HOME IS 30FT

ASCE 7-16 WALL DESIGN ALLOWABLE COMPONENTS
AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES AND SUCTIONS
FOR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT < 60 ft

EFFECTIVE [WIND PRESSURE AND SUCTION (PSF)
WIND AREA | (+) VALUE DENOTES PRESSURE WIND PRESSURE AND
(SQ FEET) () VALUE DENOTES SUCTION SUCTION DIAGRAM
AREA
255 (V255
10-19.99 | (266 (336
244 244
20-499 [© (35 [©@ (203
228 " 228
50-9999 |® (yo35 |[® (2o
217 217
>100 |@ (238 ® () 266
GARAGE DOORS SOFFIT
90" x 70" 160" X 70"
225 217 (+)255
0255 Dl a1 B (j33s DIAGRAM
GENERAL PRESSURE NOTES
NOTES

1. MULTIPLY THE ABOVE PRESSURES BY 1.67 TO GET ULTIMATE WIND
PRESSURES.

2. "a"=END ZONE IS ONLY WITHIN 4'-0" OF ALL EXTERIOR BUILDING CORNERS. *
INDICATED PRESSURES CAN BE INTERPOLATED FOR OTHER DOOR SIZES,
OTHERWISE USE LOAD ASSOCIATED WITH THE LOWER EFFECTIVE AREAS.

3. DESIGNATED AREAS WHERE THE ULTIMATE WIND SPEED IS 140 MPH OR
GREATER AND IS CONSIDER TO BE IN THE WIND-BOURNE DEBRIS AREA.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDED ADDITIONAL INFO AS REQUIRED FOR
PERMITTING.

33-3S-16-02439-202
LAKE CITY, FL 32024
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FOUNDATION PLAN A

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" @ 11x17

FOUNDATION LEGEND

SYMBOL DESIGN DESCRIPTION

INDICATES CONCRETE FOOTING w/
MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000
Fi#t# PSF. REINFORCE PER GENERAL
FOUNDATIONS SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN
FOR DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

INDICATES CONSTRUCTION JOINT (IF
___ | SHOWN)SHALL BE %" x 1" SAW CUTS FILLED)
WITH APPROVED SLAB JOINT MATERIAL
COVERING A 12'x12' SQUARE MAXIMUM

INDICATES STEP IN FOUNDATION, VERIFY
%"" PER ARCHITECTURAL PLANS CONSTRUCT
\ PER PLAN SECTION CUT AND DETAIL
SHEET D1

CENTURY

4" 2500 PSI CONC. SLAB W/ REINF. PER S0
w/6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER &

TREATED FOR TERMITES. SEE
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE ON SN

INDICATES BUILT UP COLUMN, SEE

FRAMING PLAN FOR SIZE, DETAIL WF37/SN
% FOR PLY ATTACHMENT, AND UPLIFT
CONNECTION SCHEDULE ON SN FOR
CONNECTION TO SLAB

GENERAL NOTES:
1. TYPICAL CORNER FRAMING PER DETAIL FM19/D1
2. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL SLAB STEP

DEPTHS IF SHOW SHOWN WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS.

PLAN KEY NOTES

ENGINEERING ABSOCIATES
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, FL 32751
0: 321-972-0491 F: 407-880-2304
Certificate Of Authorization No. 9161

O CARL A. BROWN, PE - FL #56126
O LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864
O SCOTT LEWKOWSKI, PE - FL #78750

WWW.FDSENG.COM

BUILDER NOTE:

ANY DISCREPANCY OR ERROR IN DIMENSIONS OR NOTES
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

LOT 1
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
33-3S-16-02439-202
LAKE CITY, FL 32024

WALL TYPE

SYMBOL DESIGN DESCRIPTION

2x_ INTERIOR BEARING SHEARWALL - SEE
[777722227771| BEARING WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN
FOR REQUIREMENTS.

INDICATES BEARING WALL SEE BEARING
WOOD BEARING SCHEDULE ON SN

[ ]| 2x WOOD FRAME EXTERIOR WALL

ip
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RSH ENGINEERED ROOF PER ASCE 7-16 ROOF DESIGN ALLOWABLE COMPONENTS AND SYMBOL DESIGN DESCRIPTION
CLADDING WIND PRESSURES AND SUCTIONS FOR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT < 25 ft ©
[WIND SPEED (ULTIMATE) | 130 MPH S INDICATES BEARING WALL SEE BEARING
WIND SPEED (ALLOWABLE) | 100.7 MPH = WOOD BEARING SCHEDULE ON SN , SEE
EXPOSURE CATEGORY c _Z- | ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR WALL WIDTH,
EFFECTIVE WIND PRESSURE AND SUCTION (PSF) 1T 1]| 2x4 MINIMUM U.O.N.
WIND AREA (+) VALUE DENOTES PRESSURE HIP Rogi;]z‘[);g]” DEG. ?
(SQFEET) () VALUE DENOTES SUCTION st INDICATES BUILT UP COLUMN, SEE m s
AREA__| ROOF 1 2 2n | o 3 | 3 | 3 DA P13 FRAMING PLAN FOR SIZE, DETAIL WF37/SN
o HIP -33.0 -45.50 | 4550 | -4550 | | ) = FOR PLY ATTACHMENT AND UPLIFT : ]
m EXTERIOR WALL m GABLE -35.0 -35.0 -55.00 | -55.90 | 5590 | -6520 ~ 6 - CONNECTION SCHEDULE ON SN FOR {-1
TO BE 2x4 SPF #2 @ P @ - CONNECTION TO SLAB
@ 16" 0.C. UN.O. CORNER W ROOF NAILING SCHEDULE/ NAILING ZONES (SHINGLE AND TILE): N @\/ /‘
@ BM3 ZONE 1 ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 (8d) NAILS @ 6" O.C. ON EDGE AND 6" O.C IN FIELD | | INDICATES NO BOTTOM CONNECTOR z
c6 _ ':)\ '/ ZONE 2e, 2n, 2r: ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 (8d) NAILS @ 4" O.C. ON EDGE AND 4" O.C IN FIELD @ REQUIRED
TYP. @ \ = ‘v’ ZONE 3, 3e, 3r:  ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 (8d) NAILS @ 4" O.C. ON EDGE AND 4" O.C IN FIELD ‘ ‘ m
LANAI E 12 ROOF SHEATHING: ‘ 0] @ ‘ INDICATES UPLIFT CONNECTION
oo <> SHINGLE: %s" EXP. 1(2%) or 15" EXP. 1 (%) | o | e @ CONSTRUCTED PER DETAIL UPLIFT O
D2 TILE: %" EXP. 1 (%) | i | CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN
NOTE:
1. PER CODE ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 REFERENCE TO 8d (2 %" x 0.113") NAILS % |®E) @ X
Bm3) > | o ¢ FRAMING NOTES:
2. WHERE THE SHEATHING THICKNESS IS GREATER THAN '%;", SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED
1 WITH ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 10d (2%” x 0.131”) NAILS OR ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 (3" x.120°) NAILS L e iﬁfm 1. SEE WIND SPEED CHART ON 80 FOR WINDOW
3. GABLES- DROP GABLE END & (1) ADDITIONAL DROPPED TRUSS 2x4 #2 SYP OUTLOOKER GABLE ROOF > 20 TO 27 SEG PRESSURES
c3 -—\ RAFTER W/ BLOCKING @ 16" O.C. IF NO DROPPED GABLE END, ATTACH 2x4 #2 SYP BLOCKING = oo ™= 2. AT SECOND FLOOR FOR TYPICAL CORNER FRAMING
D2 W/ HTT4 @ BASE %/WéiLé)cili‘IgSPTEgI?\I}X(‘Sr\\f\gTs}—lc(ﬁ)Eézlijl\ElA\LS EA. END. ATTACH ROOF SHEATHING TO RAFTERS SEE DETAIL FB06/D4
GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE FRAMING PLAN SHOWN INDICATES THE "TRUSS
H2 SYSTEM" AND IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS
SYSTEM ENGINEER (DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF
RECORD). THE TRUSS DESIGN ENGINEER

(DELEGATED ENGINEER) HAS FINAL, RESONSIBILITY
FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS AND TRUSS PROFILE,

AND IS TO SUBMIT A FINAL SET OF TRUSS P a5 B8
ENGINEERING SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS g 35 £&¢
; DRAWINGS TO DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD m 5 g5 Bee
L) FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION 3BIs fdy
7 — 2. ANY DISCREPANCY OR ERROR IN DIMENSIONS OR e238 by
| : - NOTES WITH IN THIS PLAN SHALL BE BROUGHT TO 83T s o £¢
[ ‘ : THE ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL FOR 22 5°¢
: CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. u 5888 243
3. SEE SHEET SN FOR DESIGN SCHEDULES AND NOTES: eTIf S5k
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE / COLUMN SCHEDULE / g 528
— BEARING WALL SCHEDULE / BEAM SCHEDULE / 000
I ‘1 HEADER SCHEDULE / CONNECTION SCHEDULE / SV FDSENG COM
- | » FLOOR AND ROOF NOTES.
L) PLAN KEY NOTES LOT 1
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
rrrrrrrr SIMPSON MGT w/ (22) 0.148 x 135" & (1) %" ATR & 33-38-16-02439-202

SIMPSON HDU4-SDS 2.5 w/ (10) %" x 2 5" SDS SCREWS LAKE CITY, FL 32024

| ' y o2
‘ D2
. ( )
WS02 [T
&, N
: : : @:
\ \
Il P I === BUILDER NOTE:
I | | I IF THE TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN DOES NOT MATCH THE
4 e TRUSS MANUFACTURERS LAYOUT
s s
AND CALL THE ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO
\; I J-‘ PLACEMENT OF ANY TRUSSES.
] o
S N~ IS
o o
g © |lw
w = <.. M
WALL TYPE 25 o | 4E 2
2 Q|88 &8
SYMBOL DESIGN DESCRIPTION
f 2x_ INTERIOR BEARING SHEARWALL - SEE
pZ272277777| BEARING WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET SN
4 FOR REQUIREMENTS.
INDICATES BEARING WALL SEE BEARING
WOOD BEARING SCHEDULE ON SN
[ 1| 2xWOOD FRAME EXTERIOR WALL
TYP,
F10:
Sl ® ey
A &S G B P
= , =k
== S ~L F.1 BM6
e > ¢ e
&)
end TYP. EA SIDE fycon i i Z
or openiG (52 | Review for Code Compliance z
TYP. EA SIDE o
OFOPEN[NG Universal Engineering Science = 5
(®) >
TYP. — s
PX2707 11/06/2021 =
UNO. wa (L) 2
Examiner-License No. Z E
g O|zd o
ROOF FRAMING PLAN A = OJ8° F

SHEET
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" @ 22x34 NO:

SCALE: 1/8" = 10" @ 11x17
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FOUNDATION SCHEDULE WOOD BE&RWG WALL SCHEDULE HEADER SCHEDULE SIMPSON - CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
CONNECTION & FASTENERS
MARK size DEPTH REINFORCING MARK SSJS.NG Top BOTTOM Eggg.?; cu:;lgq MARK HEADER 9128 HEADER NOTES MARK |  TYPE CONNECTOR & FASTENERS SPF | SYP )
Fi5 16" x 1-6" 1-0" (2) #5 EW. BOT. @ (2) 2x6 #2 SYP 1. VERIFY w/ PLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF HEADER REQUIRED.
" (2)16d (3) 12d TOENAILS OR (2) NO W/ 7/16" FLITCH PLATE | 2 |F HEADER IS ON THE 1ST FLOOR SEE PLAN FOR BEARING FRAME TO H2.5A w/ (10)8d NAILS 535 565
= 16 #2SPF ERAME
20 20" x 20" o (3) #5 EW. BOT TOENAILS | 12d END OR BOX NAILS UPLIFT ) (2) 2x8 #2 SYP WALL TYPE AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN BEARING ST .
== Ny SP2wl SPTw/(6) 100 NAILS & Wl 716" FLITCH PLATE WALL SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED CORRECTIONS U.N.0. ON FRAME TO F10A wi(18)10d x 1 172" 1015 | 1040 .
F25 2-6"x 26" 10" (3) #5 EW. BOT. 16" | (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS #2 SPF 402 @ (2) 2x10 #2 SYP PLAN. (S | "ame  |Hioa2 wiig)todx 1 12 AT 2Ly TRUSSES| 530 | 1080 (2)- 2x TOP PLATE BEYOND 1532 0SB EXPOSURE 1
= pe—— . W/ 7/16" FLITCH PLATE | 3. IF HEADER IS ON THE 2ND FLOOR SEE PLAN FOR FRAME TO | MTST2wi(14)10d x 1 172" (AT EXTERIOR
F39] 3-0"x3-0 0 {4)#5 EW. BOT 16" ‘ng)ojpﬁms @ sikgg(géwggrﬁsus & wospr 804 @ (2) 2x12 #2 SYP INDICATED HEADER CONNECTION FOR REQUIRED @) | "FRAME | LOGATION INCLUDE (3) 12d TOENAILS) 850 | 9% m
F35 36" x 36" 100 (4) #5 EW. BOT. Wi 7/16" FLITCH PLATE CONNECTIONS. @ FRAME TO | HTS20 wi(24)10d x 1 1/2" (AT EXTERIOR 1125 | 1310 F— — — — L
= 16" (2)16d (3) 12d TOENAILSOR (2) | syp NO (2) 134 x 11 14" LVL | 4 TAELE"A%:DFFERJS(; ;}ra?‘;&ﬁmm SHALL BE FASTENED FRAME LOCATION INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS
Fa. 40" x 40" s 5) #5 EW. BOT. TOENAILS | 12d END OR BOX NAILS UPLIFT 2.0E Fb=2600 . 0 =
[0 | a0 ’ © 2w @ia oyt | 5 FASTENALMULTIPLY HERDERS TogeTHER wia Rows | € | IS TO | @8 it reas o O S | 2250 | 2620 [T@aL sreatninG. —
Fa5 46" x 46" 14" (5) #5 EW. BOT. 1 | 6100 NWAILS §P1 ‘”/C(G)O‘Od C')“A'és & | wmsvp 439 5 OF Fbe2600 12d COMMON NAILS AT 12" O.C. OR (3) ROWS IF 2x10 OR FRAME ®) go L —
— ) ANCHOR BOLT: LARGER TYP. EACH SIDE OR (2) ROWS 1/4" x 3 1/2" SDS FRAME TO (2) LGT2 w/ (32) 16d SINKERS & (14) S —
5.0"x 50" 14 (6) #5 EW. BOT. " @) SP2wl | (2)SP1wi (6) 10dNALS & @ (3) 2x10 #2 SYP WOOD SCREWS @ 16" O.C. TYP. EACH SIDE. (32) | MASONRY / 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITEN (2 PLY TRUSS) gggg'“! “3‘;‘;%';" . (SEE SECTION X-X) —
16" | (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS #2SYP 878 W/1"FLITCHPLATE | g FASTEN ALL HEADERS TO KING STUDS w/ (3) 10d TOENAILS FRAME OR (28) 16d SINKERS FOR FRAME (EA) - 8 15/32° 0SB, — —
6-0"x 6-0" 1.6 (8) #5 E.W. BOT. e T TORNALS OR D - 213477 14" (VL PER SIDE FRAMETO | (2)LGT3 W/ (24) 1/4"x3"SDSSCREWS |, o SHEATHING. — @\”
FOUNDATION DEPTH NOTE: 2" | roENalLs | 12dENDORBOXNAILS | "2SPF | ypLFT s 2.0E Fb=2600 7- P HEADER IS NOT SPECIFIED CONTACTE.OR {9 | masonRY & (8) 318" x & TITEN (2 PLY TRUSS) 5010-F | 6960-F
« INTERIOR PAD DEPTHS AS LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE THE TOTAL DEPTH AND MEASURED w0 71w () 104 NAILSE FRAME OR (52) 16d SINKERS FOR FRAME (EA) - - 115N m
FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB. 12 Wi wi #2 SPF 535 HEADER SUPPORT - NUMBER OF JACKS & STUDS REQUIRED AT OPENINGS HU410 OPT HUCA10w/ (18) 164 & (10) 1 72
« EXTERIOR PAD DEPTHS AS LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE TOTAL DEPTH WITH THE BOTTOM (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS & BEB/;“A"JO U410 OPT HUC NOA‘\'IiS( #1608 (10) 100 Smggg |
OF THE FOOTING TO MATCH THE BOTTOM OF THE CONTINUOUS MONOLITHIC POUR WHICH . (2)SP2w/ | (2) SP1 w/ (6) 10d NAILS & OPENING 2x4 WALL 2x6 OR 2x8 WALL []
RUNS THROUGH IT. (6)10d NAILS | ANCHOR BOLTS #2SPF | 1070 SizE JACKSEAEND | KINGSEAEND | JACKSEAEND | KINGS EAEND i
—X
y . 2)16d (3) 12d TOENAILS OR (2) NO 031" 1) @ ™) @ BEAM TO HU46 OPT HUCA46 w/ (6) 10dNAILS & | G#1785 | G#3000 E
GENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES: 12 ( #2SYP . . w T
7. PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO BE TOENAILS | 12d END OR BOX NAILS UPLIFT @ @ @ B {2) | masoNRy/ (12) 1/4" x 2 3/4" TITEN (TO MAS.) U#1135 | U#1135 2 STUDS BEYOND. 1855 g
LAPPED MIN. 6" AND SEALED. 120 SP2w/ SP1w/(6)10d NALS& | ) o\ 585 FRAME OR (12) 16d & (6) 10d (FOR FRAME) SYP-F | SYP-M " SEE PLAN 2 £E39 28 g H
2. 4"2500 PSI CONC. SLAB WITH W1.4xW1.4 OVER 6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR (6)10d NAILS ANCHOR BOLTS (3) (4) (3) (4) @ FRAME TO H10S wi (24) 10d x1 1/2" NAILS 770 910 PROVIDE BLOCKING —+— FEEE i &z
BARRIER & TREATED FOR TERMITES. (2)SP2w/ | (2) SP1wl (6) 10d NAILS & FRAME AS REQUIRED PER ovay e 54 gi
3. GC/BUILDER, SEE ARCH PLANS FOR ROUGH OPENING LOCATIONS 2| (6)100 NAILS NGHOR BoLTS #2SYP 1170 VGT wi (16) T/4'x3" SDS WOOD SCREWS & SECTION X-X IF NOT 5E28 S
AAND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQ'D FOR DOOR/WINDOW 2x CRIPPLE STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ (1) SIMPSON SP2 CONNECTOR @ TOP AND BOTTOM, (x) | FRAME TO | HDU4-SDS25 W/ (10) 1/4°%2 1/2 SDSWOOD | 3285 | 4565 FULL HEIGHT SHEET orog g SEs
INSTALLATION ALONG w/ DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON FOUNDATION CROSS REFERENCE CHART “*PROVIDE (3) 2x CRIPPLE STUDS BELOW ANY GIRDER TRUSS BEARING OVER HEADER FRAME SCREWS & (1) 518" AT R LhHe E 4
4 Sg“gé’éég’vsﬂ&"Q’E,%Z‘SE.“LTSiipiféﬁfégf’ﬁsssﬁ')%ﬂifé’“R'NG SIMPSON SP1 / USP SPT22 SIMPSON SP2 / USP SPT24 CONNECT G.T. TO STUD w/ (2) SIMPSON HTS20 STRAPS AND CONNECT BOTTOM OF & |FaET ) FTT5 Wi (52) 1602 /2 NAILS & = = 4 gt
- STUD TO HEADER w/ (2) SIMPSON HTS20 STRAPS, U.N.O. (IF STUD IS LESS THAN 10" o 8750 | 10180 S
5. NOWOOD STAKES PERMITTED IN FOUNDATION (2) 2 HEADER (U.N.0) SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR MIN. SIZE, SEE HDISNFOR 1rn TALL THEN USE SIMPSON CS18 INSTALLED FROM BOTTOM OF HEADER, UP STUD, FRAME (2)5/8'0 ATR. (SEE NOTE #) 2¢4 P.T. BASE PLATE BEYOND SEE A
6. PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION MAY HAVE TO BE STEPPED NNECTORSN OVER TOP PLATE & BACK DOWN OTHER SIDE OF WALL TO BOTTOM OF HEADER - PLAN ] =
IN THE WOOD BEARING WALL SCHEDULE, THE CONNECTORS INDICATED IN 2 RIBBON OR BLOCKING £ =
DOWIN. SEE FITBID FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. G.C. TO WF09 & HD CAN BE IGNORED. ' FASTEN STRAP w/ (2) 10d NALLS @ 3" O.C.) GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES BETWEEN FLOOR SYSTEM N °
DETERMINE STEP LOCATIONS, IF REQUIRED. - GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES:
7. STEEL BENDS AND LAP SPLICE SEE FN18/D1 AND FM19/D1 TIWALL ) 2xTOP 1. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING WOOD WALLS / BEAMS w/ (2) 12d TOENAILS.
& ALL EQUIPMENT AND/OR APPLIANCES HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE SEEPLAN Sate . N\y HEADER (SEE HEADER AND 2. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER, U.N.O ON PLAN VERTICAL HORIZONTAL
SHALL BE ELEVATED A MIN OF 18". CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUGH Spson D I i BEAM SCHEDULE FOR 3. G.C. MAY USE EITHER SIMPSON OR LSP GONKEGTIONS, SEE FRAMING FLAN FOR CONNECTOR GALL WALL ELEVATION DIAGRAM AT ALL PANEL BLOGKING
PLATFORM w/ EITHER MASONRY OR WOOD CONSTRUCTION 2x TOP PLATE SEE L =: H  HHA FASTENING REQUIREMENTS T
. ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE AFTER A | \—sivpson spHa LSTA30 EA. END UP-SET ’ | & SEE PLANS FOR SIZE) 4. FOR SINGLE PLY TRUSSES, SCAB ON FULL HEIGHT SYP #1 2'x4" TO TRUSS VERTICAL WEB w/ (2) ROWS O L B M 2 4 2o
TOP & BOTTOM OF HEADER HEADER T OF 10d NAILS @ 3" O.C. STAGGERED. ! =5 © B
COMPACTION: 2000 PSF (SEE SOILS REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS ADDITIONAL INFO g e 9B 5
{ (CENTER AT (QPT) > 5. MINIMUM A.T.R. EMBEDMENT: 5" EMBEDMENT FOR 1/2" AT.R. 6" EMBEDMENT FOR 5/8" ATR. 8" 716" FLITCH PLATE TO W/ (2) 12d s 85 88¢R
FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS). IF SOIL CONDITIONS ON THE L NI Kt 2 TOENAILS EA. END. NAIL FLITCH g I9 =%
PROJECT DO NOT MEET OR EXCEED THE CAPACITY, THE GENERAL 2x MID-SPAN BLOCKING w/ —— \ BOTTOM OF — u u DOWN-SET ] EMBEDMENT FOR 7/8" A.T.R. (IF AT STEP, DEPTH IS FROM LOWER SLAB), . S = NAIL 38" PATE ToNERTICAL Wi 4y 38 § g5 82
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO B AL 2 En ED 2x STUDS W/ NO HwiﬁEgzléR I EADER (OPTH KING STUD(S) (SEE (%) MINMAL CONNECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN SPACING NAILS SERs Zew
g Ty
FOUNDATION POUR FOR VERIFICATION OF FOUNDATION DESIGN. SOIL O Fom OPLIFT SEE CHART Y VR s CHART ABOVE FOR INFO) s GHN8% gl
TO BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND COHESIVE SOILS, ABOVE FOR 0.0 s 4 dgid vy
gSyEPRANK;,lTNEEDD ‘QJIZRSI:FI;TDS E:Tﬁ;gﬁ;:gﬁg&!\%é DRY DENSITY AS CONNECTOR TOP AND R oS N . B oow boon JACK STUD(S) (SEE 1. CONNECTION FOR ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS UNO ON e o 2552 285
( ) BOTTOM PER WOOD FOR LOGATION AND SIMPSON SP4 <] AN - CHART ABOVE FOR INFO) o . £53% oG £
10. R.403.1.4 MINIMUM DEPTH: EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED BEARING WALL SCHEDULE — WAL SIze ArTACH Wi (6) 100 NALLS OPENING ), J, OPENING |J 2. CONNECTION AT 24" OR 32" O.C. PENDING VERTICALS FOR ALL FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO . (2) 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. £235 €93
NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES (305mm) BELOW THE FINISHED GRADE OF STUDS T8B wi 2.GUN ’(sEE ARCHY| 7|(SEE ARCH MASONRY WALLS SEE DETAIL FB12/D3 FOR MORE INFORMATION B STAGGERED FOR SHEATHING 33 sHe 27
GROUND SURFACE. ANCHOR BOLT(S): 1/2" AB NALLS HTT4w/ (18)16dx 2 1/2"NAILS | 3. CONNECTION FOR ALL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY WALLS/ICF WALLS/LINTELS 0\ 2 =8 25k
ORATRW SIMPSON SET & 8&5/8'% AT.R. EPOXIED w/ 6" 4. CONNECTION FOR ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF MASONRY AT 32" 0.C MAX. w/ (2) AT ¥ 1 JERDCAL BLOGKNG gk 92 3338
@ 32" 0.C. w/ EMBEDMENT L “CONNECT {—SILL PLATE MIN. EMBEDMENT (MIN.) BASE EACH CORNER. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION DOES NOT CONFLICT w/TJI (IF APPLICABLE) LAYOUT VERTICAL BLOCKING 58 220o
OF 7" MIN. OR 1/2" TITEN HIY = SEE FOUNDATION GIRDER TRUSS / (SEE NOTE CONNECTION AT EACH SIDE 5. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING WOOD WALL/BEAMS w/ (2) 12d TOENAILS
w/ 4 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT (IF AT STEP, FOR FOOTING DIRECTLY TO 13 #1) U.N.O. ON PLANS (IF AT STEP, SINGLE NAIL EDGE SPACING DOUBLE NAIL EDGE SPACING  SECTION X-X WWWFDSENG.COM
7" MIN PAST LOWER SLAB.) ONLY IF 1 TYPE&SIZE HEADER w/ (2) L f’(‘)wg‘RESTiS')DMENT PAST MINIMAL CONNECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN
INDICATED WOOD BEARING SIMPSON
WAL OR SHEAR WALL, SEE BEARING WALL DETAIL HTS20, UN.O. — | CONNECTIONFORJACKTRUSSTOWOOD WALL ORBEAM WALL SHEATHING MAY BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY,
e L SCALE: NONE NoTES: CROSSREFERENCECHART, | | (C) MINIMAL CONNECTOR UNO ON FRAMING PLAN ATTACH PER NAILING SCHEDULE. PANEL EDGES WILL NEED TO BE LOT 1
: Y
COLUMN SCHEDULE GENERAL BEARING WALL NOTES: 1. OPENINGS GREATER THAN 40" PROVIDE (2) 2x SIMPSON SP4 / USP SPT4 ATTACHED TO STUD AND OR BLOCKING AT ALL EDGES. AMINIMUM /& RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
S B e L =S 1. CONNECTION FOR ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/EXTERIOR BEARING WOOD SPACE IS RECOMMENDED BETWEEN PANELS AT EDGES AND END
meee— 1. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER DESIGNATED AS SYP SHALL BE SYP #2 AND ALL SILL PLATE w/ A35 CLIPS EACH SIDE. SIMPSON SP6 / USP SPT6 JOINTS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION. FASTENERS SHALL NOT 33-35-16-02439-202
FIRST FLOOR BASE STRUCTURAL LUMBER DESIGNATED AS SPF SHALL BE SPF #2 UN.O. 2. NO TOP PLATE SPLICES SHALL OCCUR OVER SIMPSON SP8 / USP SPT8 WALLS AND/OR BEAMS PENETRATE SURFAGE MORE THAN -
MARK COLUMN SIZE CONNECTIONS, SEE PLAN FOR | UPLIFT(Ib) 2. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL SIZE, ASSUME 2x4 STUDS USED UNO. OR WITHIN 2 FEET OF HEADER, SIMPSON HTS20 / USP HTW20 LAKE CITY, FL 32024
SECOND FLOOR CONNECTIONS 3. CONNECTIONS TO BE INSTALLED TO EACH STUD AS INDICATED 3. HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS NOT REQUIRED AT SIMPSON SP2/ USP SPT24
NO 4. CONTACT E.O.R. IF SP4's, SP6's OR SP8's CONNECTORS ARE SUBSTITUTED, TO BEARING WALLS WITHOUT UPLIFT. SIMPSON A35 / USP MPA1 SEE SCHEDULE
(3)2x #2 SPF (4)12d TOENAILS UPLIFT VERIFY THEY MEET THE STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS SIMPSON HTT4/USP HTT45 ® NAIL AT BASE 2 ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL.
DTT2Z W/ J5" ATR & (8) /4" X 115" > lSFEgvV\\I/Ftl)g 2‘»?[‘5%5%%%’*553225;52‘?:f?g; gggssgggmgc?%ﬁggg? TYPICAL FRAMING CONNECTIONS AT OPENINGS G RONS 2ISIG 20 NAILS
3)2x #2 SPF A X1 STAGGERED @ 12" 0/C NAIL AT TOP PLATE TWO ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 81 COMMON NAIL.
@2 SDS SCREWS 1835 2ND FLOOR TO FIRST FLOOR CONNECTIONS. (NOTE: THIS IS FOR 2 STORY HD - Bcn e @ @ "
NO PROJECTS ONLY) SCALE: NONE © NAIL OPENING PERIMETER w/ (2) ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL.
(3)2x #1SYP (4)12d TOENAILS 6. IF "SW" IS INDICATED ON PLAN THE WALL IS CONSIDERED A SHEAR WALL AND
UPLIFT REQUIRES MIN. 7/16" OSB / PLYWOOD w/8d NAILS @ 4" O.C. IN FIELD AND EDGE SC @ NAIL INTERIOR AT 6" O.C. w/ 8d COMMON NAIL,
DTT2Z Wi Y5 ATR & (8) 1" x 15" TO ONE SIDE OF WALL. U.N.O. ON PLANS. BEAM SCHEDULE ® N
(@) 2x #18YP SDS SCREWS axiz 1835 7. ALL 2x EXTERIOR WALLS w/ SHEATHING ATTACHED PER NAILING SCHEDULE MARK | BEAM SIZE FASTENING SCHEDULE SIMPSON SP4 or STAGGER ALL VERTICAL JOINTS & NAIL @ 4" O.C.
TB13/SN ACTS AS SHEAR WALLS, SEE PLAN AND WALL SECTIONS FOR STUD @) 2x8SYP H2 W iy A S S~ DOUBLE 2x #2S.Y.P w/ 8d COMMON NAIL.
4x4 PTH#2 SYPPOST | ABU44 W/ %" ATR & (12)16d NAILS | G = 6665 SPACING AND GRADE. 7/16" OSB FLITCH > - EE:?EES.EVAE,E&FW&B ® PLYWOOD SPLICES @ HEADER - NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER w/ 8d
FIRST/SECOND FLOOR CONN U=1782 8. g#bggP PLATES AND SILL PLATES SHALL BE THE SAME SPECIES AS THE WOOD PLATE z z 01514325 NALS . (UN.O)) COMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. (2) ROWS @ TOP & BOTT.
. z3 z3 131 — K
6x6 P.T. #2 SYP POST | ABUBE W/ %" ATR & (12)16d NAILS 9. IF THE BEARING WALL IS INDICATED WITH THE BW1, BW4, BW7, BW10, THESE (2) 2x10 SYP #2 w/ (2) ROWS OF 12d @ 12" 0.C. TYP. g g g 5 @6"OICTYP. L E'égﬁﬁégﬁfé%%é’é‘%és @ (2) 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. TO EACH TRUSS END OR @ VERTICAL MEMBER IF
FIRST/SECOND FLOOR CONN. WALLS ARE ONLY SUPPORTING THE FLOOR LOAD AND DO NOT HAVE UPLIFT, @ 7/16" OSB FLITCH EACH SIDE 22 ZZ DOUBLE 2x4 HEADER wi(2) ROWS OF GABLE END.
ABUSS w27 ATR & (18)16d THE STUDS ARE TOE NAILED TO THE PLATE AND THE 2X PLATE CAN BE PLATE. 52 5= CRIPPLE STUD . 0.131x3.25 é 1670/
8x8 P.T. #2 SYP POST wi2ps (18) ATTACHED WITH HARD CASED NAILS (GUN NAILS) AND WILL NOT REQUIRE THE e 4 TYPICAL (UN.O) —— UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE NOTE: 8d NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING MUST BE MIN .131" X 2 1/2".
FIRST/SECOND FLOOR CONN. ANCHOR BOLT ATTACHMENT INDICATED IN THE BEARING WALL SCHEDULE. (72/)12')‘{:)23?;?720":: DO NOT OVERDRIVE NAILS: FASTENERS SHALL NOT PENETRATE
35"x3.5"P.L. 1.88 HDUS-SDS2.5 w/ %" ATR AND 5080 PLATE. SURFAGE MORE THANE
S (14) Ji"x2)%" SDS WOOD SCREWS N
357 X525 PL 1 8E (2) 1.34"11 1/4" 8 g
5" x5.25" P.L. 1. HDUS5-SDS2.5 w/ %" ATR AND LVL 2.0E Fb=2600
ot (19775235 505 WooD screws | S0 Ze| I 2x4 STUDSTYP TB13\ WALL SHEATHING INSTALL & NAILING SCHEDULE
SoLNZED P EXT) PP g S=| S L ' &
7 x ag o
gf,;g;;; 1.88 HDUS-SDS2.5 wi 74" ATR AND 372 2x4 SPF#2 w/ 2-12d NAILS @ 24" O.C LVL 2.0E Fb=2600 5 ou|gl ot SCALE:NTS REV.F8C 7THED. 2020 B 8
= sy ] = |5 S
WOUNZED 1 EXT) (20) /4"x2%5" SDS WOOD SCREWS @ PARALLEL TRUSS CONDITION (2) ROWS 114" x 3 112" SDS WOOD g s ¢ BT BOT. PLATE ¢ B w &
525"x5.25"P.L. 1.8E 7 (2) 13/4"16" LVL SCREWS @ 16" O.C TYP. EACH SIDE 3 Bz|z bz ¥ — -
= HDUS-SDS2.5 /7" ATR AND 7082 ROOF TRUSS @ 2.0E Fb=2600 OR (2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 12" S 25|38 =3 =z@2 = E [T
Fb=2400 PSI 20) %'x2 4 SDS WOOD SCREW: zl 3|9 & = ©
WOLWANIZED F £XT) (20)Ji"x2 ¥;* SDS WOOD SCREWS |~ 0.C. TYP. EACH SIDE 8 =39 °3 %= 8zt &

0 0 (3)2x10 SYP #2 w/ 2 gollg 9 = xa
525"'x525' P.L.18E | HpUB-SDS2.5 w/ %" ATR AND 2082 (2) 7116" 0SB 3 827 92 WF09 WALL HEADER DETAIL @ b
Fb=2400 PSI (20) ¥i"x2 /5" SDS WOOD SCREWS 1 FLITCH PLATES a5 &lol SCALE:N.T.S.

(WOLMANIZED IF EXT) %" MIN. SPACE a
SIMPSON DTC w/d-8d NAILS TO 8 3
HDU8-SDS2.5 w/ %" ATR AND 082 TOP PLATE AND 2-8d NAILS @ o L(V3L); 3?;: 12’&')'0 g g
e o =
(WOLWANIZED I £XT) (20) J4"x2 /5" SDS WOOD SCREWS SLOT @ 40" 0.C. MAX L
2x STUDS @ 24" 0.C. MAX
GENERAL COLUMN NOTES: / x e
1. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE SYP#2 OR SPF#2 UNO ON PLAN.
2. MINIMUM BOLT EMBEDMENT: 5" EMBEDMENT FOR 1/2" ATR. 6" 2x PT BOTTOM PLATE
EMBEDMENT FOR 5/8" ATR. 8" EMBEDMENT FOR 7/8" ATR. ‘ |
3. P.L.COL. TO BRG DIRECTLY ON FOUNDATION. CUT BASE PLATE AS - GENERAL BEAM NOTES:
REQD. G.C. TO PROVIDE MOISTURE BARRIER % < c e 4 1. VERIFY WITH PLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF BEAMS REQUIRED (MIN 4" BEARING EACH
4. IF COL. IS CALLED OUT ON 2ND FLOOR, THE BASE CONNECTION IS NOT — — i 5 SECbLAN FOR TOP OR BOTTOM OF BEAM INDICATIONS (2)2xTOP PLATE
REQ'D. SEE PLANS FOR BASE CONNECTION
BEAMS ARE NOT TO BE DRILLED OR NOTCHED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT WRITTEN
5. VALUES HAVE BEEN REDUCED FOR NARROW FACE APPLICATION. NON-BRG INTERIOR WALL B O 10 BE DRLLED OR NOTC| ou = |
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON NARROW OR WIDE FACE PER WF18 SCALE. 34" i
SIMPSON TC-SCLCLM : @)20BULTUP COL———_ |
z
O Sz ons SEE HD/SN FOR ADDITIONAL @
OF 12d @ 3" 0.C., TYPICAL HEADER, SEE PLAN FOR ! M
d 2x BLOCKING W (2
2x4 STUDS, LOCATION AND SIZE HEADER INFORMATION 9 TagNALS @ £ &
PER PLAN . T T T
éss 11,1} 11,17 1.1}
TOP SPLICE EAéi' SIMPSON LSTA30
i W/ (22) 10d NAILS
2x4 BEYOND AGAINST 2x8 STUD E - N »
| 2% BLOCKING R : H 1 SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
AT ALL EXTERIOR CONDITIONS : eview for Code Com Ilance ¢ MORE BRG. WALL INFO L
TOO.SB.w 18, 1) 1o
ATTACH 2x STUDS TO TOP PLATE RN
4TG0 NALS 20N EASIDE) Universal Engineering Science ul 2
EDGE VIEW HEADER, SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SIZE g g L = o
2x8 STUDS, PER PLAN (SIM w/2x6 STUDS) =e W (2)2xTOP PLATE
DOUBLE 2x8 L o o
PROVIDE 2x4 ON TOP OF 2x8 TO BLOCK TOP PLATE 3164 common — b L [N—— DOUBLE 2x BLOCKING T
OUT TOP PLATE ATTACH w/ 2-ROWS OF NAILS. TYP - L1 wi (4) 12d NAILS @ EACH END — O
12d @ 3" 0.C. (SOLID BLOCK w/ 2x6) 2-2x4 LAMINATIONS w/ 3-2x_ LAMINATIONS w/ 2-ROWS OF ’ PX2707 11/06/2021 HA ) I3}
TOP PLATE TRANSITION 1-ROW OF STAGGERED 10d ~ STAGGERED 16d COMMON WIRE NAILS 2x8 wi 2-16d TOE L
COMMON WIRE NAILS (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE) NAILS EA. END H Examiner-License No. | [ Z o3
2 TOP PLATE WITH 2-ROWs | (0=0.148"L=3) OR EQUAL (D =0.162", L=3-1/2") OR EQUAL & 2l © I
F 124 @ 3" 0.C., TYPICAL 745" OSB w/6d NAILS @ 16" O.C. T .. > = [N}
PIPE OR DUCT w/ PENETRATION o 4-2x_ LAMINATION PROVIDE %"9x5}5" y' TO SIDE AND TOP NAILER o 2L E
THRU TOP PLATE w/ MORE THAN TOP PLATE SPLICE LAG SCREWS AT SAME SPACING AS H s o o =4 5
50% OF TOP PLATE WIDTH ABOVE 2x w/ 2-16d TOE NAILS EA. END Hr o ) XE >
INSTALL SIMPSON PSPN162 NOTES: 2x4 SPF CONT. BLOCKING ATTACHED = er
w/12-16d NAILS TOP AND BOTTOM 1. ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE x4 SP : ATTACH 2x TO BUILT-UP w/ 2 ROWS
AT ALL EXTERIOR CONDITIONS COLUMN. B} TO 745" OSB w/ 2-8d NAIL OF 10d NAILS STAGGARD @ 8" O.C. SHEET
ATTACH 2X STUDS TO TOP PLATE W/ (4) 2. ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST %" OF THE THICKNESS OF OPENING — .
16d NAILS (2 ON EA. SIDE) TYP THE LAST LAMINATION ERAMING. SEE 70" MAX OPENING NO:
NOTE 3. REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. HD/SN FOR
BOTTOM SPLICE OVER STUD ADDITIONAL
£17) TOP PLATE SPLICE F37) MULI-PLY FASTENING INFORMATION (vF02_WOOD FRAMED ARCH co7 WALL STEP @ BRG. FRAME WALL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/4" SCALE: 34" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17
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GRADE (SLOPED PROVIDE 13" WIDE RECESS @ N 2D

AWAY FROM BLDG.) GARAGE DOOR. EXTEND 6"
CURB FOR MAS. @ m m BEYOND F.O.M. EACH END, TYP. m
ELEV. 0-0" W/ (1) T z | —— FRONT WALL x
GRADE (SLOPED SLAB REINF. GRADE (SLOPED #5 REBAR CONT. % % SLAB REINF. GRADE (SLOPED SLAB REINF. ALIGN DRIVE w/ BOT. OF RECESS P OF GARAGE <
AWAY FROM BLDG.) 7 (SEE PLAN) FFE| AWAY FROM BLDG.) FFE > > (SEE PLAN) FFE. AWAY FROM BLDG.) (SEE PLAN) FFE. | AND PITCH TOWARD DRIVEWAY FFE > S\‘
A ; B ; 4" CONC. DRIVEWAY w/ 5" * |
© 6 SSLQSSLEN;: —— SLOPE (SEEPLAN) | ] EXP. JOINTS 10" 0.C., TYP. L
_ 7 B L —~— SLOPE (SEE PLAN)
- < % RN B 2 =
gy I, - N LRRRAAAANN 2| ol -
= = B =5

(1) #5 CONT.

SLAB REINF.
(SEE PLAN)

(2) #5 CONT. (2) #5 CONT.

‘ (2) #5 CONT.

SEE FM01 @ 1 STORY

(2)#5 REBAR
1 OR FM08 @ 2 STORY

L SEE FM01 @ 1 STORY
1~ ORFM08 @ 2 STORY

I
SINGLE STORY FTG SECTION @ GARAGE THICKENED EDGE 2-STORY FOOTING SECTION @ GARAGE DOOR S
FMO1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 FM02 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 FM03 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 FM08 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 FM09 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 5
SCALE: 3/8' 0" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17 SCALE: 3/8" 0" @ 11x17 g
3
o
CL BRG. WALL CL BRG. WALL PROVIDE RECESS SLAB =
FOR DOOR AS REQD. 3
2x BRG. WALL - SEE PLAN 2x BRG. WALL - SEE PLAN STEP DOWN (SEE PLAN) _ VERIFY RECESS DEPTH &
FOR MORE INFORMATION FOR MORE INFORMATION NES T WIDTH w/ MANUF. SPEC'S
SLAB REINF. %7 e
SLAB REINF. SLAB REINF.
STEP DOWN " (SEE PLAN) Hm u SLAB REINF.
(SEE PLAN) (SEE PLAN) , 8 , — (1)#5CONT. K] 2 (SEE PLAN) <
T FrE (SEEPLAN) F.F.E. ? F.FE. | !O s g Eg
g8 8
o / Mi.::--
2 S ] GEZE Tiy
= o SLAB REINF, SEE PLAN T8z SEg2 5P ¢
= = N— (2) #5 CONT. f~— (2) #5 CONT. m} == a 2K £E35 §3&
r _ _ @ SRR e SEE FM01 @ 1 STORY u 8228 <5 L
14"@ \ L OR FM08 @ 2 STORY g 85 29
1-STORY |4 e (2) #5 CONT. . § §o3s
1-8' @ 4"| 1-STORY |4 SEE FMO01 @ 1 STORY WWWFDSENG COM
2-STORY Te OR FM08 @ 2 STORY
2-STORY
LOT 1
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
Fv12) STEP DOWN @ NON BRG. 33-35-16-02439-202
STEP DOWN BEARING SCALE: 34" = 10 SECTION @ SHOWER EXTERIOR BEARING @ RECESS LAKE CITY, FL 32024
FM1 1 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 FM 1 4 FM 1 5 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8 @ 11x17 SCALE: 38" = 10" @ 11x17
20" L 1" 1
3 ) SLOPE W
CONTUOUS AROUND CORNER BY GOLD @M _SLPE__
J&" SAWCUT x J; SLAB BENDING THE BAR WITH MIN. BAR LAP OF 25" FOR T/SLAB =
THICKNESS WHERE EL. @ PORCH
SHOWN ON
SLAB REINF. FOUNDATION PLAN ” ° o & =
(SEE PLAN) Le 4 . i} 2-#5 CONT. TOP & BOTT. WHEI
( e p E) 2 | - :‘, — & DEPTH OF STEP EXCEEDS 30" \
] 2 g B B | 4 H zZ T USE #3 STIRRUPS @ 48" X
4 s : ! . w E \ #5 CONT. REINF. SEE . = b, \ (2)#5 REBAR GRADE
- . 4 Ha FOUNDATION PLAN % S 2 |7 = (2)#5 BENT BARS w/ MIN.
} B FOR QUANTITY ol == = 25" LAP SPLICE STEPS WILL VARY DUE TO z
1 u 7 s
(2)#5 REBAR 16" N~ 8
#5x25"x25" CORNER CONTINUOUS MIN. ) o o
BAR ONE EACH W/ ARCH. DWG'S. ¥ O |y
HORIZ. REBAR, TYP. o= <..
=2 ww o
U.N.O. I= O = d
22 3 |E5
CONTROL JOINT TYP. CORNER BAR DETAIL TYP. STEP FOOTING DETAIL PORCH STEP
SCALE:N.T S, FM 1 9 SCALE:N.TS. FM 1 8 SCALE:N.T.S. FM22 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17
SLAB REINF.
(SEE PLAN) PAVERS TYP.
( SLOL» GRADE N _
i [ _
& MIN. DEPTH OF GRADE BM.
- SHALL BE 8". EXTEND GRADE BM. " 2" ¢ SCH40 STEEL PIPE W/ GALV.
DEEPER AS REQD FOR LARGER At T (A BARCONT. CENTERED G120 FILLED W/ CONCRETE
] . F// \ GRADE CHANGE AND/OR STEPS. : BM. OR #4 @ 10° 0.C. FOR
4" PVC SLEEVE 3 .C. R
SEE FND. PLN THRU FOOTING DEEPER GRADE BM o o
FOR SIZE REINF. M32 GRADE BEAM @ PAVER THRESHOLD
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 ) -
PIPE PERPENDICULAR TO EXTERIOR FOOTING SNEN I ] Review for Code Compliance
CONCRETE SLAB PER PLAN 2" ¢ SCH40 STEEL PIPE W/ GALYV. . . : .
f d 1 { /emmLEDW/coNcnsrs Universal Engineering Science 0
TOP 2-#5's x48" | I, | B fd
CENTERED @SF)’(IPE 4 PVC SLEEVE )ﬁﬁ" . | 4 e % @ I<—(
PENETRATION £2 @
| PLUMBING LINE | 45 REINF. BAR wi 174" ! é&[ My pm& PX2707 11/06/2021 OZ g
= ‘ Y // . . Bg 20" MIN. LAP RADIUS @ 90 BEND (4) 1/2'x4)4” WEDGE Examiner-License No. — b
' . | M ANCHOR BOLTS W/ MIN./MAX. 3" o
N é é ] BASE OF PIPE BOLLARD TO SET IN EMBEDMENT (D ~
: 10-- CONCRETE FOOTER %
©vZ . et a4 E #3 OR #4 REINFORCEMENT BAR = g
o | Al | = | @
#3 8 #4 LAP SPLICE #5 STD. 90° HOOK % N T 1 - % L o> 12 =
N 24 AW w =0 D
SEE FND. PLN. L 36" MIN. LAP , 25" MIN. LAP I 1 g O =G
FOR SIZE &REINF! 1 / 7 = QO |5F L

8" MIN CONCRETE SLAB PER PLAN
PIPE PERPENDICULAR TO INTERIOR FOOTING 46 REINFORCEMENT BAR is REINFORCEMENT BAR SHEET

#6 LAP SPLICE #5 LAP SPLICE GAS WATER HEATER ELECTRIC WATER HEATER NO:

BOLLARD DETAIL
F1123) FOUNDATION PENETRATIONS, TYPICAL (<o) TYP. REBAR SPLICE 1 ) BOLLAR

=

SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0"@ 11x17
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CHORD LATERAL BRACING

*DIAGONAL SPACED AT 20'-0" O.C.
MAX. SAME SPACING AS BOTTOM

BLOCKING

SEE
PLAN

PROVIDE 2x4 MIN. Bl

ROOF SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN
FOR SPECIFICATIONS

LOCKING AT C

ALTERNATE TO BLOCKING

SIMPSON
TOP PLATE — /' sPaeig wi(12)
10d NAILS EACH
AT 32"O.C.

NOTE:

G.C./ BUILDER TO VERIFY AND PROVIDE
SOFFIT MATERIAL SPAN CAPACITIES
BASED ON THE DESIGN PRESSURES
SPECIFIED FOR COMPONENTS AND
CLADDING LISTED IN THE DESIGN
CRITERIA.

NOTE: COORDINATE SOFFIT
OVERHANGS WITH ARCH'L
AND TRUSS MFR DRAWINGS

——PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
TRUSSES
TRUSS ANCHOR TO
SHEATHED SIDE(SEE PLAN)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OR

ROOF SHEATHING £
N_ OF HIP/RIDGE, TYP. BETWEEN (3)SIMPSON SP4/6/8 —| TILE ROOF. VERIFY w/ ELEV. m
MINIMUM 2x4 CROSS MIN 2x4 SYP OR SPF TRUSSES w/2-12d NAILS EACH Wi(6)10d NAILS EACH
BRACING (SEE PLAN BLOCKING END TO TRUSS TOP CHORD W SEE PLAN FEITS 114" AND GREATER — D
FOR LOCATION) BETWEEN TRUSSES TYP. :(E)QU\RSE éuPPoRTG =
[~ (2)SIMPSON MSTA 24 e——
SECT.A-A TRUSS| z‘/:fgg%‘fg:“z GARAGE OPENING Wwi/(18)10d NAILS EACH ROOFING FELT —_— H
B L L cHORD OF HiPPED ROOF SHEATHING, SEE RSH —
TRUSS w/ 12d SCHEDULE ON FRAMING — Z |
GT. NAILS @ 6" O.C. SHEET FOR SHEATHING AND
e — (@) 2xPT. 22578 CEILING BOARD FASTENERS =
ADD MIN 2x4 ALONGSIDE TOP (3) 2x #2 SYP (TOTAL OF 5) SIMPSON SP2 AT TOP AND <
x
CHORD WHEN REQ.D TO HIP TRUSS SPJ AT BOTTOM \2)( SUB FASCIA U
3-12d PER JOINT PREVENT PLYWOOD SPAN [=—SIMPSON STHD14 172" DRYWALL SEE ARCH
FROM EXCEEDING 24" MAX W/ (30) 0.148 x 34" NAILS OPTION: REFER TO SF01/D2 FOR
) SPAN EITHER SIDE, IF REQD . MAXIMUM OF (3) - ZxOPLATES STRUCTURAL SOFFIT INFO. -
o LT MAY BE ADDED BELOW THE z
Y CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING X-BRACING - 2x4 SPF OR SYP w/ N\ —JACK \ HEADER w/ EACH PLY H w.
N \ N N NAIL OVER X-BRACE AS SHOWN. 3-12d NAILS @ EACH TRUSS WEB TRUsSES y * K ATTACHED w/ (2) ROWS OF H —82
INSTALL BLOCKING ATTACH WED 2-12d NAILS AT 12" 0.C. MAX kS el 16 NAILS AT 8" O.C. g 1]
CONTINUOUS 2x4 BOTTOM FOR NAILING L CoRNER BAR REQID SEE PLAN g NEs
CHORD BRACING MIN. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR e
ADDITIONAL OPENING H Bis
GARAGE HEADER ANCHOR INFORMATION gi
T501)_CROSS BRACING, TYP. 7802 CROSS BRACING TYPICAL T803)_HIP/RIDGE BLOCKING COdoev-rromar B — 8
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 SCALE:N.T-S. SCALE: 3/4' " @ 22x34 SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 ON ALL BEDROOM — 5 E %;
TN TYP.UN.O.ONFLOORPLAN [I?
2X4 #2 SYP BLOCKING @ 16" O.C. W/ (2) 16D NAILS EA. END.
SEE [RSH] SCHEDULE FOR SHEATHING ATTACHMENTS IF > 9" 2X4 #2 géﬁ“é'gﬁfgé%"u%?ﬂ . LOOR P 2o
. . ( S 9 ‘7 SYP BLOCKING PLAN LOCATION OF OPENINGS IN ! 32 o RE
J 200" MAX > 200" MAX y | @16"0.C. EXTERIOR WOOD WALLS. IF NO CEMENTITIOUS DECORATIVE g8 82 328
* N Al ’ T OPENINGS ARE INDICATED, FULL FINISH 7/8" THICK PER ASTM ;' - 2 2 ﬁ u z
} \b ROOF STUDS ARE REQUIRED) C-926-98A SE%S D
< N 8d NA”-S @4"0.C. SHEATHING, SEE g § b wg ;
)( CONT 2X4 #2// TB13/SN OR HARDIE (2)-2xSILL 2x STUDS (SEE FLOOR PLAN SEts g2
2x4 SYP OR SPF CROSS AN SYPWI10DX it FOR MORE INFO). SEE 3E83 £°¢
— _ —% BRACE APPROX. 8' FROM \ o 131 3.,0 pod X SPECIFICATIONS SIMPSON HUC410 SEE ENERGY CALCS ==} TB13/SN FOR NAILING INFO £2%5 293
BLOCKING TO COMPLY w/ APA — TBO4 1801 )0 b Iz RIDGE THEN 48" O.C. AFTER. N a 214 SYP L BRACE FOR BUCKET SEE ROOF WOOD BASE =T FOR WALL SHEATHING SER0 533
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SPAN =] é 5 é NAIL w/ 3-12d @ EACHH END & \ (2) OD 0 131 (.?:LELLES 3-0"TO 5-11 PLAN FOR MORE INFO CONG. SLAB SEE ai P 1. 2442 SYP BASE PLATE 2 3 § ; E g
RATING OF SHEATHING OR USE — H @ CROSSING AT 45° ANGLE. N\ _/ TOENAILS EA. X . Sty 2 AN sl g8 85 223
ALTERNATE TO BLOCKING, PER 1 —F (NOT REQD WHEN GABLE IS SIDE 2x6 SYP L BRACE FOR ~——SEE ROOF PLAN FOR — I} <! o 58 620
! 41" OR SHORTER) AN J N GABLES 6-0" AND e @ TITEN HD w/ 2" WASHER @ O ooo
TBO3 THIS PAGE 5 > TALLER. BEAM SIZE & [vzi 32"0.C. MIN. 6" FROM END o
2 ) 4 R SRACE CONNECTION INFO = WWW FDSENG.COM
CONT 2x4 SYP OR SPF XN\ C C
FOR WIND SPEED < 160 MPH N NG ‘SPANNING (4) TRUSS / N 4 12d NAILS @ 4" O.C. TISLAB
» - i BAYS (8-0") NAILED w/ 7 AN ' GABLE TRUSS ll ———SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR ——"
ALTERNATE SPANRATED | o BX 5 3120 TO CHORD (MIN 1T N !
320 L 1 3 g 2 /! 12" LONG 2x4 #2 SYP COLUMN SIZE & BASE WEEP SCREED MIN. 0.019 26G LOT 1
5" 1S THE SPAN RATING o rioa) FZ & v 4 BAYS) / FASTEN (1) SIMPSON HGA10 BRACE ] BLOCK AT BRACE CONNECTION INFO GRADE GALV. OR EQUAL. MIN.
THE P"LY\:\ISOC“)D THICKNESS | & GE u CONNECTOR FROM DIAGONAL | LOCATION. FASTEN TO VERTICAL ATTACHMENT RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
1S "94," IF %," IS USED g . 2x4 SYP OR SPF BLOCK\N? BRACE TO BLOCK/PLATE 4] SILL PLATE w/ 10d @ 3" 1/2" OSB FLITCH FLANGE OF 3.5" LOCATED 33 38 1 6 02439 202
THEN THE ALTERNATE —— 4+ S o BETWEEN TRUSSES @ 48 1l N U oc. PLATE REQ'D ONLY BELOW WEATHER Py >
BLOCK IS NOT REQUIRED TOP CHORD 2x4 #2 SYP| = O.C. MAX. FASTEN TO EA. | o e T RESISTANT BARRIER (TYVEK) LAKE CITY, FL 32024
MAX FOR FIRST (4) BAYS| [ * % T P SO g _ < FLANGE. EXT. LATH SHALL
5 \ f 7 " wi SCHEDULE/PLAN COVER AND TERMINATE
= 4BAYS 2x8 P.T. PLATE N 10-10dx 15" NAILS COVER AND TERMINATE
. — J FASTEN (1) SIMPSON SEE PLAN FOR
1) SEE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S . Tc; FRAMED WALL OR BEAM —4t, HGA10 @ 48" O.C. w/ A Co MMO N B M : TO POST ATTAC H M E NT FOUNDATION
TRUSS ENGINEERING CUT BX o|F BELOW, SEE PLAN. VI 84™1)4" SDS WOOD SCALE: 314" = 1-0" @ 22x34
SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL Bs 3% SCREWS GABLE END SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17
PERMANENT BRACING THAT MAY = ES TO TOP PLATE /
BE REQUIRED —
2)"T" BRACING MAY BE USED IN 1 BEAM TYP WALL SECT'ON
PLACE OF PERMANENT BRACING T ROOF SHEATHING, A A 802 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
PROVIDED IT EXTENDS OVER AT SEE TB13/SN OR SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17
LEAST 90% OF THE WEB. o HARDIE PANEL FOR SEE PLAN FOR TOP 0@ 11x
i OF BEAM
- ATTACHMENT
BOTTOM CHORD GABLE END BRACING @ OVER JACK
C. MAX. FOR FIRST (4) BAYS TRUSSES, SEE SEE ARCH PLAN AND
PLAN PRE-ENG TRUSS DESIGN
TBO5 REQUIRED MIN. PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING PLAN ,  SEENOTE 1 BELOW
SCALE:N.T.S.
2x4 BLOCKING w/ SEE ROOF PLAN FOR
NAIL TOP OF "T" TO 2-12d TOENAILS BEAM SIZE &
GEO5 GABLE END BRACE GABLE TRUSS w 2.124 CONNECTION INFO.
AND 1-SIMPSON H8 w/
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 a
SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 10Dx1 %" NAILS @ DUTCH GABLE _ T . ALUM DRIP EDGE ~ g
SEE FLOOR PLAN A - 2x SUB FASCIA 8 8
FOR COLUMN SIZE & PER PLAN X Y o]
CONV FRAMING ABOVE 2x4 STUDS & PLATES — f 5o 7] 5
~ - BASE CONNECTION 2x2 #2 P.T. MIN <.. D
@24"0.C. EADIRECTION TYP. UNO e SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN INFO FASTENED PER Z g g =R
CONV FRAMED RIDGE 2x8 BLOCKING NAILED @ 26 SPF#2 VERTICAL SCAB WOOD SHEATHING, PRE-ENGINEERED FOR SPECIFICATION NOTE 2 BELOW T S35 » | dk o
FASTENED w/ 4-12d ’7 EA SIDE w/ 3-12d WHEN gNngfovg:gédRTOP SEE TB13/SN Fﬁ?ﬁﬁvéﬁ:ﬁi Fsgg 2120 NAILS EA END, TYP | — SEE FOUNDATION CONTVENTEDORSOLIDSOFFITR O Z o o
MIN WHEN NEXT TO REQD w/ 2-MTS12'S PLAN FOR MORE INFO
T L oo ams | L amoomewetoror
= 2x8 SYP#2 RIDGE BEAM WOOD TRUSS — w/ 3-12d NAILS, TYP. (**)
i (Z)Xé Tﬁ’;ﬁggﬁgg g\:; - 2x4 CONT. BLOCKING w/ 12d C D1 1 COM M o N BM h ATTACH M ENT 1. G.C./BUILDER TO VERIFY/PROVIDE SOFFIT MATERIAL SPAN CAPACITIES BASED
[~ 2x6 SPF#2 RAFTERS @ 24 N AND 4124 NAILS At NAILS TO EACH TRUSS WEB SCALE: 34" = 10" @ 22x34 ON THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED FOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING
| OC wstodcommoN - EACH INTERSEGTION PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD \ / SCALE: 3/8 @11x17 LISTED IN THE DESIGN CRITERIA ON SHEET S0.
J— 214 SPF#2 COLLAR TIE TRUSS, SEE FRAMING PLAN /\ 2. 2x2#2 MIN. P.T. w/ J-CHANNEL SECURED @ 24" O.C. FASTEN TO:
T 2 SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN —— FOR TRUSS LAYOUT INFO. 2x4 SYP BLOCKING | SIMPSON A34 _ 3wy 3w "
EVERY 3RD RAFTER FOR SPECIFICATIONS @ 45" 0.C. MAX w/ \7/\ OR (USP M) oMy ﬂ/EaM@EthgN?gqls@Jg )o.c. (ALT. PAF 0.145/0.157 & 0.300 WASHER w/
[ 2x4 SPF#2 w/2-HTX3)5" = 2x8STUDS @ 16'0.C. ——f—~— |\ 3124 NAILS EA. END @4870.C - WOOD w/ 0.148"'x 3 %" @ 16" O.C
WOOD SCREWS EA TRUSS 2x4 CONT. BLOCKING w/ 2-12d 3. [F] CHANNEL APPLICATION: 2X2 NOT REQUIRED SEE (PA) INSTALLATION GUIDE
= PRE-ENG. TRUSS ORH5 @ 48" O.C. w/ BEVEL SEE ELEVATION NAILS AT EACH END, TYP
} CUT (OPTIONAL) S OEHGOW i 12" X 5" LB, ——— ]
BTN ABOVE CONV. FRAMED AREAS SEE SECTION 8.8 DB TOP PLATE Tone w2 wasHERs @ SEE WCo4 FOR SFo1) STRUCTURAL SOFFIT
‘ — 2x8 CONT. PLATE ADDITIONAL SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" @ 22x34 (**) FOR ALUMINUM SOFFITS >1'-4" BLOCKING
TRuss BRACING/BLOCKING NOTES: : 5 INFORMATION SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17  REQUIRED, FOR SOFFITS <1-4" MID BLOCKING]
WOOD TRUSS ERECTOR SHALL PROVIDE BRACING ACCORDING TO ANSI/TP1-2014 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE) NOTE THAT THE COMBINED WIND AREA IS @ WOOD FRAMED WALL T REV. 03.26.2021 NOT REQUIRED. VINYL SOFFITS >1'-0" SHALL
GREATER BEFORE ~ THE ROOF SHEATHING IS APPLIED, AND BRACING SHALL THEREFORE BE INSTALLED AS THE TRUSSES ARE ERECTED. - REV. 09.10.2021 HAVE MID BLOCKING PER R704.2.1
INADEQUATE TRUSSES BRACING IS THE MOST COMMON CAUSE OF ACCIDENT IN WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION. FULL BUNDLES OF PLYWOOD SHALL . «
NOT BE PLACED ON TRUSSES. THIS CONSTRUCTION LOAD SHOULD BE LIMITED TO 8 SHEETS OF PLYWOOD ON ANY PAIR OF TRUSSES & SHALL BE NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALL REFER TO THE PRODUCT APPROVAL FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS.
LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE SUPPORTS. NO EXCESS CONCENTRATION OF ANY CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL (SUCH AS GRAVEL OR SHINGLES) SHALL BE KNEEWALL @ ENTRY TB15 ©
PLACED ON THE TRUSSES IN ANY ONE AREA THEY SHALL BE SPREAD OUT EVENLY OVER A LARGE SO AS TO AVOID OVERLOADING ANY ONE TRUSS. WF27 SOALE 34" = 70" @ 24 SCALE: 3/4' " @ 22x34
2. ALL BRACING (DB, CB, BB) SHOWN ABOVE SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER ALL COALE. 78" = 10" e b SCALE: 3/8 " @ 11x17 %)
LATERAL BRACING SPECIFIED BY TRUSS MANUF. SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL DIAGONAL BRACES AT 20-0" O.C. MAXIMUM. srre 4 SECTIONAL TYP. CORNER (5) #2 SYP STUDS 94
3. ALL BRACES SHALL BE 2x4 NOMINAL DIMENSION LUMBER & SHALL BE ATTACHED W/ (3)12d NAILS AT EACH TRUSS INTERSECTION. / 5 OVERHEAD BELER-4 MM AN NAILED w/ 16 @ 6" =
4. ADDITIONAL BOTTOM CHORD BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY TRUSS DESIGN WHEREVER ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL CEILING ARE NOT OVERLAP TRUSS BRACING #28YP2"'X6" i) DOOR BLOCKING @ GARAGE w164 @ <
ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO THE BOTTOM CHORD OF THE TRUSS. AT LEAST ONE TRUSS SPAGE - BETWEEN STUDS — armar aroms O.C. STAGGERED [
5. PROVIDE TRUSS BLOCKING AT ALL TRUSS BEARING SUPPORTS WHERE DEPTH EXCEEDS STANDARD HEEL HEIGHT. 8 ;ﬁ:ik’sﬁé’;gg‘; 2x6 SYP #2 CONT. w/ (3) #5x4%" WOOD SCREWS E @ CORNER SIMPSON STHD14 (5) 1/2" DIA. w
6. SEE TYP. TRUSS BLOCKING DETAILS. NOT FOR HIP ROOF. | @ 16”0.C. MAX. OR IF MASONRY WALL USE (1) 5 OVERLAP W/ (30)-0.148 x 3 )" NAILS 5"LAG BOLTS [a)
DESIGNED ONLY FOR 5/8" DIA. SIMPSON TITEN SCREW @ 16" O.C. = o
ALT. BLOCKING THEINSTALLATION PREFAB PRE-ENG TRUSS / CONT.WooD @) pd
3 TO 4 TRUSS SPACES OF SHINGLE & METAL » " TRIM =
WooD PRE-ENG WOOD SHEATHING, ROOF FINISH. OR 2x6 SYP#2 @ 24" O.C. TRUSS OVERHEAD . —
] russ 7 — 1/ woop TRUSS SEE TB13/SN L 12 . \ SECTIONAL I =
DIAGONAL WALL DOOR TRACK e . (D <
@ 8-0" MAX \» ROOF SHEATHING SEE PLAN,_ = ATTACHED PER ] o
= g u GARAGE DOOR :u——l—| = o
2x4 CONT. _ — - — 5-12d NAILS 2x6 TO 2x4 SIMPSON ‘* - : L MANUF. CO. GARAGE SLAB 112" ANCHOR BOLTS / = [©] o
Sioro — — ' = e woopmafo f61 Code Compliance | # & |24 S
2x4 BLOCKING 8 ‘ ¢ 'R AND CON VJQ p 5 O <§c ; 9
T H H H =
} BETWEEN TRUSSES AGE DOOR
| —2«oBLToP W/ 2-12 NAILS @ EA [ BRG WAL, 2asrrz@ o 1 © A Srace b 1TV BTS2l Engineering Science | = O |sF
2x4 BLOCKING ALTERNATE PLATE END, CONT EA BAY L SEEPLAN L 4-0" MAX. <
DIRECTION, AS SHOWN FASTEN FOR TYPE 4 J MINIMUM 2x4 SPF OR SYP TRUSS ® TRACK MOUNMNTING DET. SHEET
CONC. MASONRY, TO EA. TRUSS wi2-12d NAILS TYP. WOOD TRUSS BLOCKING 2x4 SYP#2 CONT. w/ (2) #5x4)5" WOOD SCREWS s BRACING w/ 3-12d NAIL PER JOINT

STEEL, OR WOOD
SUPPORT, SEE PLAN
A-A ALTERNATE BLOCKING
DETAIL @ INTERIOR BEARING

SECTION B-B

@ RAISED HEEL DETAIL

BLOCKING/CONV. FRAME DETAILS

TB06

SCALE: 1/2"
SCALE: 3/8" =

10" @ 22x34
0" @ 11x17

@ 16" 0.C. MAX. OR IF MASONRY WALL USE (1)
5/8" DIA. SIMPSON TITEN SCREW @ 16" O.C.

SHED ROOF CONNECTION

SR01

SCALE: 3/4"

0" @ 22x34

SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17

**SPACED AT 150" MAX

TRUSS BRACING OVER LAP

TB04

SCALE: 3/

/4= 10" @ 22x34

SCALE: 3/8"= 10" @ 11x17

Ao PX2707

SECT. OVERHEAD GAR. DOOR INSTALL Examiner-License No.

0" @ 22x34
0" @ 1x17

1

NBo21
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TRUSS CHORD
Yy SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES (GABLE END)
SIMPSON LSTA30 STRAP (MAX S/*/@< AND NAILING SCHEDULE D
10° ANGLE) w/(22) 10d NAILS FOR SHEATHING DETAILS BN
STRAP TO BE BENT OVER TOP OUTLOOKER INFO.
PLATE MIN 3" THEN RUN DOWN SIMPSON SP4 w/ (6) 10d x
THE FACE OF THE JAMB 14" NAILS @ 24" O.C.
STUDS/HEADER (2) 2x TOP PLATE (MATCH T N 26 SYP
EXTERIOR FULL HT. WALL WALL BW SIZE & SPECIES)
SHEATHING - SEE DETAIL TB13/SN g (2) 2x HEADER SEE FRAMING PLAN 214 SPF CROSS-BRACE @ SIMPSON Hg —
FOR MIN HEADER SIZE AND “ le——STRUCT. SHEATHING 7/16" MIN. THK w/10-10d x 1 1/2
(2) 2x SILL @ WINDOW w/ 2x —] | 48" 0.C. - NAIL w/3-10d AT “NAIL wi8d COM. @ 3" O.C. EDGES & 6"
CRIPPLE STUDS @ EACH END REQ'D. JACK & KING STUDS 12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. - PROVIDE EXTERIOR SHEATHING EACH END & AT CFiOSSING O.C.FIELD
NAILED TO STUD PACK w/ 10d FOR EXTERIOR WALL UPSET HEADERS: @ EDGE (TYP.) FULL SHEET AS REQUIRED @ AT 45 ANGLE
NAILS @ 8" O.C. THEN STUDS @ K FRAME DOWN 2x STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ ;g's:ﬁggb"ﬁr';‘gg éé; 'Sr;Us?gz 2x6 SYP CHORD BRACE
16" O.C. ATTACH SILL w/ (2) 10d (2) 10d TOENAILS T&B TO WINDOW - CONTINUOUS 2X4 SPF ~~—
-2x6 SYP BRACE NAILED TO EACH SIDE
TOE NAILS AT EACH END OF ROUGH OPENING. INSTALL (1) 2x CONT. o FOR ATTACHMENT INFO SPANNING (4) TRUSS BAYS OF GABLE TRUSS VERTICALS GREATER
SILL (MAX. OPENING WIDTH PLATE W/ (2) 10d TOENAILS EA. END g 12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. TO CONT. (8 FT) NAILED TO 2x4 THAN 3-4" W/ 10d @ 4" O.C
4FT). IF OPENING IS GREATER FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 4FT & (2) 2x x RIBBON AT FLOOR LINE BLKING @ 4" O.C. w/12d &
THAN 4FT BUT NOT EXCEEDING CONT. PLATES W/ SIMPSON A35 CLIPS S 2 x4 CONT. RIBBON T & B w/ (4 2-12d TO CHORD (2) SIMPSON LSTA18
6FT, AN A35 CLIP IS TO BE EACH END. PLYWOOD SHEATHING IS g 16d NAILS TO EACH TRUSS( ) GABLE TRUSS wi5-10d x 1 1/2" TO
INSTALLED AT EACH END REQ'D. ACROSS ALL FRAMING. g BOTTOM BRACE TO BE P T. CONTINUOUS 2x6/2x4: STRONGBACK & 8-10d x 1
. 5 ( -T) SYP STRONG-BACK 1/2" TO "T" BRACE EACH
(2)8dNAILS @ 3" 0.C. TO ° SEE TB13/D2 FOR DOUBLE ROW (e
JAMB STUDS & FLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING - SEE TB13/SN I NAILS @ BOTTOM OF TRUSS
TRUSSES BELOW & SEE 2ND FLOOR PLAN @ 2X4 SPF BLOCKING y —/
FLOOR TRUSS OR JOIST - SEE PLAN ] BETWEEN TRUSSES @ 48 q
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING /1 2 WINDOW/ GIRDER LOCATIONS 0.C. MAX. 1 SEE DETAIL
BELOW JAMBS RIM JOIST, BLOCKING, OR FOR ADDITIONAL STRAPPING N
SEE PLAN FOR REQD. COL. TRUSS RIBBONS INFO. PROVIDE 2 x 8 BLOCKING |
(MATCH 2ND FLOOR COL. IF BEARING WALL - SEE PLAN W/ (2) - 12d TOENAILS EACH NAIL GABLE TRUSS TO PLATE wfi6d
COL. NOT SHOWN) AND UNDER WINDOW JAMBS N @ .
SENERALNOTES AND GIRDER TRUSS. y 24 s
1. SEE SHO7/D4 FOR ALT. CONDITION. 306 FLOOR ATTACHMENT SIMPSON HGAT0
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34 wi(8) 1/4"x 112
SCALE: 3/8" = 120" @ 11x17 SDS @ 32" 0.C.
— 23
HEADER CONN. @ 2ND FLOOR (NO BASE STRAP) | [ wn g2 g&k
SHoO)=ADER ot N GEoa) T BRACE CONNECTION @ VOLUME CEILING A
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17 T~ SCALE: 34" = 1-0" @ 22x34 2 2w
FRAME WALL SEE PLAN SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 § § i ; e
S ]
| -£ 282
22 328
3% 202
CONT. DOUBLE 2x STUD WALL &5 &3 &
TOP PLATE (SEE (SEE PLAN) " 52 <2
BM. NOTCH NOTE) 2ROWS 8 @67 0.C. (2) SYP#2 TOP PLATE ,\/ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 28 SEE
84 NALS @ 6" 0.C. ROOF OR GABLE END BRACIN w/ VOLUME CEILING 7/16" MIN. NAILED W/ 8d 55 538
. TOBLOCKING /_ FLOOR SHEATHING GEO3 COMMONS @ 3" 0.C. @ °8 goo
NOTCH BM. 3" FOR INSTALLATION SCALE: 31 @22x34 EDGE & 6" O.C. FIELD RUN
UNDER TOP PL. (NOTE: NOTCH SCALE: 3/¢ @ 11x17 i WWW.FDSENG.COM
CAN ONLY BE PROVIDED FOR ) 12dNALLS A FULL SHEET FROM
2x10 BEAMS OR LARGER. IF 2x8 TO BLOCKING LSTA12 EACH SIDE BOTTOM OF FALSE BEAM
R B AL Ao 8 L VERIFY DIRECTION SIMPSON-| 1 7 @ EACH END OF WALL SEE GEO5 FOR LOT 1
USP KRPS18 STRAP ON OF FLOOR TRUSSES U24 TYP. I (MTS12 STRAPS IF FLOOR STANDARD —F
INSIDE FACE OF EA. TOP PL. & (PARALLEL SHOWN) TRUSSES ARE PERPENDICULAR) D RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
ACROSS TOP OF TOP PL.) = RAFTER SIZE FRAMNG o 33-3S-16-02439-202
2X4 BLOCKING G W24 EACHEND < LAKE CITY, FL 32024
AT EA. ROOF SIMPSON SP2 T W/4-12d EACH END :
PANEL JOINT AT 2 STuD /STRUCT“FAL SHEATHING 1215 SPAN - 2'X 10" W/ SIMPSON A 34 @ EA. END | g
gggg&%f)fw 48" 0.C. MAX @ (MIN. 5/32"). NAIL w/8d @ 15-18' SPAN - 2"X12" W/SIMPSON A 34 @ EA. END I I}
E 3"0.C. EDGES STAGGERED il =}
2 L, | =
(1)LSTA24 X BRG WALL SEE T &6"0.C. INTERIOR - EXTEND I — 8
STRAP EA. SIDE FLOOR PLAN FOR H
TO ROOF SHEATHING | ] g
MORE INFO TOENAIL EACH RAFTER W/2-12d AT 2X TOP PLATE TO —— 2
EACH VALLEY STRINGER NAIL @ o
SIMPSON SP1 SEE FND. PLAN ENGINEERED TRUSSES ONLY GABLE END W/ 16d =1
Sl FOR FOOTING SPECS. NAILS @ 6" O.C. z
peRpLe ‘ eSS TR
BUILT - UP OR SINGLE . " " T —
POST COL UMM (SEE SIMPSON MTST6 W/ (4) 100x1 112 aﬁ;&g?sgéé &0+%P ] @ _d
PLAN)
-TOENAIL EACH RAFTER W/2-12d AT
EACH VALLEY STRINGER NAIL @ PLATE W/ PLYWOOD
I ENGINEERED TRUSSES ONLY SHEATHING COVERING
NAIL PLYWOOD AT VALLEY
SEE IS ROk W/ 8d AT 3" 0.C. TO VALLEY
BCSTO
AN PAFTERS) X 4" BLOGKING GE15 FALSE BEAM @ GABLE END
TYP. WOOD BEAM TO WOOD WALL CONN swoa INTERIOR SHEAR WALL @ TRUSSES e SOALEL 38~ 1-0-@ 1117
. . SIMPSON A 34 @ END WHEN
F1 0 2= 1" @ 22534 SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34 RAFTER SPAN%OVER 12" UNDER
SCALE: 3/ 1-0" @ SCALE: 3/8 11x17 2"X4" VALLEY STRINGERS w/2-12d 12 (3) 12d TOE NAILS ARE NEEDED
: 0" @ 11x17 AT EACH TRUSS CROSSING . .
] Review for Code Compliance ~ g
. . : . o o
Universal Engineering Science g © |y
NOTE: @ ALL EXT. CONDITIONS ATTACH 2x STUDS TO TOP CONV. FRAMING & VALLEY FRAMING g g u = 2. o
PLATE W/ (4) 16d TONAILS (2) ON EA. SIDE TYP. TOE NAILLS TB17 SCALE: 3 0@ 22x34 Z5 oo |4l <
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ (1) SIMPSON H2.5A CONNECTOR SCALE: 3/ 0" @ 1x17 é 2 @ | Ug
@ EA. STUD TO TOP PLATE W/ 8d 2 1/2" x 0.131 NAILS A PX2707 11/06/2021 el (=4
Examiner-License No.
BEAM (SEE PLAN) 1%, LIMITS OF BEAM L 1%
(3) 2X4 SPF #2 INSTALL WALL SHEATHING ACROSS CONTRACTOR NOTE
FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER (2) 2¢4 CONT. TOP PLATE - FASTEN BOTTOM PLY OF GARAGE PORTAL FRAME - FASTEN INSTALLATION FOR GARAGE DOOR 2% WOOD WALL -
W/ 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. FOR LIMITS TOP PLATE TO TOP OF BEAM W/ 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS, BLOCKING, TYPES (AS PER TEST "9605 SEE PLAN
SEE PLAN F SHOWN (TYP.) (STAGGERED) - THEN ATTACH TOP PLY OF TOP SILLS, TOP PLATES, ETC. W/ 84 NALLS.
CONNECTOR PLATE TO BOTTOM PLY @¥oc. MIN. (6) 2x SPF #2 STUDS @
e = e Tz = 2 LSTA30 STRAP INSTALLED ON _DSSSRTEIZ'T)BL\()}SN%ESE?S;ED)
Ny vy '// 2 THE INSIDE FACE OF THE
iy Ve '////// ////////// ////EE’K%/SEE ////////// ////////// ///y' - 7 GARAGE DOOR BEAM FROM THE SIM. TO (2) 2x LAMINATIONS
1/2'X 10" J-BOLT W/ 2'X2'X1/8" _ e ://X // 77 /.'// 727 ph s 727 70 70 s s e 707 7 o p5es ks // 0P OF THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE ALTERNATING INSTALATION.
WASHER (IF BOLT IS MISSED A 172" s 2 e e e i 2 o e o i 2 & DOWN THE JACK STUD (TYP.) N STALLA
THREAD ROD MAY BE USED, DRILLED BEAM TO WALL CONNECTION 7 /;I% /// o7 ///4 77 %/// - /H/// i ////2[ ;‘\//ﬂ////qéf// //E/ i SAME FASTENING PATTERN
& EPOXIED W/ 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT OR C D25 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" ¢/// ¥ " s ra %= iy < s rs e /// bt FASTEN SHEATHING TO
112 WEDGE ANCHOR W/ MIN. 7+ = 2 3 = = 2 7 / FRAVINGAS, SHOWN WI MIN. 2x6 #2 SYP PLATE ATTACHED
EMBEDMENT) TYPICAL. N 1% [ ATTACH DOUBLE PLATE \ FRAME DOWN FROM L | T GINALS @ 3 MAX. (ALL W (2) 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
h— \I‘_ "o // 7 (&HZN ; ;?AJ:AA:M*?GGS‘DE wi DOUBLE 2x4 SYP cc :gl;gg ‘?/FZGAAF;¢<;E§OOR SINGLE 2x4 SYP #2 (’J‘;"N ) /- // OTHER FASTENERS NOT ARAGE D R
- #2 PLATE OVER I 2x4 SYP ¥ PLATE FASTENED TO - SHOWN SHALL COMPLY W/
SIMPSON SPH4 @ EACH STUD 124 NAILS @ 8" 0.C. EFI/// ANGLES Wi (8) 84 NALLS GARAGE DOOR W STUDS @ 16"0.C BOTTOM OF LVL BEAM i /// i CODE) G G 00
L EXT.OF BLD. 2o 7 W (2) ROWS OF 16d KA C \ JAMB BUCK DETAIL
r. _— .10 Z|3 /7 FERA——— MIN. (6) 2 SYP #2 STUDS @ DOOR JAMB (UNLESS P . 7 |F NEEDED, PANEL SPLICE
tot %" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT WITHIN 32 / g . SINKER NAILS @ 3" 0.C. /. SoALENTS
2 z|= // 1 NOTED) - FASTEN PLY'S TOGETHER SIM. TO (2) 2x4 (STAGGERED) /// / EDGES SHALL OCUR OVER " (7]
2x STUDS TYPICAL: 6" OF INSIDE CORNER OF W LAMINATIONS SHOWN ON DETAIL WF37/SN, DWG. AND BE NAILED TO COMMON =
I ALL SHOWN FRAME WALL SHEATHING IS WS-S2 & ALTERNATE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL 8 BLOCKING WITHIN MIDDLE 24" DOUBLE TOP PL <_(
EXTERIOR _|o /// PLY'S ON EA. SIDE W/ SAME FASTENING PATTERN 8 // 5 OF PORTAL HEIGHT. ONE ROW ) [y
| \ ] o (TYP) SEE PLAN il OF 3" 0.C. NAILING IS GLULAMILVL BEAM - w
(| __~ % /M Y2 REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL SEE PLAN
12d OR EQUIVALENT o) Zle B (VERIFY W/ DOOR SPEC'S.) v/ o
@ PNEMATIC GUN NAIL &z 24" MIN. FOR 2-STORY - 24" MIN. FOR 2-STORY 2x6 #2 SYP SPRING =
o f TYPICAL ALL > S // 16" MIN. FOR 1-STORY g 2 ° 16" MIN. FOR 1-STORY // BOARD FASTENED W/ O
ZE SHOWNUN.O. N~ 77 e g&e i @ asu e AT (21104 NALS @5"O.. O Z
H .
2ROWS 12d NAILS @ 8 O.C. e ROVIDE SIMPSON SPH4 TOP & 7 D3 Elph //// TITENS WEDGE BOLT (7 EBED) FRAME DOWN FROM =
—\ /, BOTTOM OF EACH STUD @ CORNER 7 E g 3 w7 Wi 2x2x¥s" PLATE WASHER GARAGE DOOR BEAM (D <<
(2)12d NAILS @ @'\ L 1/2°% 10" J-BOLT W/ 2'X2"X1/8" WASHER 2% ////l% (2) #5 CONT. REBARTOP & _ Hie & 55 (TYP) ASREQD. - SEE PFO1, = E
—] 6'0.C. (IF BOLT IS MISSED A 1/2" THREAD ROD T 3 4 BOTIOM - PROVIDE STD. 90 5|58 THIS DWG. =
. MAY BE USED, DRILLED & EPOXIED W/ ©L g g K CORNERS FOR = i@ 0 (2 STHD14 STRAP TIE HOLDOWN 26 #2 SYP PLATE Qo o
1/2'X 10" J-BOLT W/ 2"X2"X1/8" WASHER — 12d NAILS @ 8" O.C. 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT OR 1/2 WEDGE N |, L ALLBARS SEE PLAN FOR TISLAB EL. @ GARAGE < N \ EMBEDDED INTO CONC. ATTACHED i} > = (@)
(IF BOLT IS MISSED A 1/2" THREAD ROD ANCHOR W MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT) o] < S - Q — — & FASTENED TO STUD wi (30) 16d Wl (2) 10d NAILS @ 6" 0.C w o EL e
MAY BE USED, DRILLED & EPOXIEDW/ ~— — : — 7 4 - 7 ” 7 = SINKER NAILS (TYP. EA. SIDE OF 3 FE O
7" MIN. EMBEDMENT OR 1/2" WEDGE 4 P . a » - S = s . al” . < . : g GARAGE DOOR) = O |5F ©
ANCHOR W/ MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT) INTERIOR OF BLD. N 2 s ) B vt CRP GARAGE DOOR
TYPICAL. _— < ‘ Py ¢ < el SEE FDN. PLAN FOR PAD
REQUIREMENTS @ GARAGE CC \HEAD BUCK DETAIL SHEET

DOOR OPENING v St nTs NO:
cog- AL TO VAL @ END OF SHEAR WALL cog- e on. s RAME CORNER (o)) GARAGE DOOR PORTAL FRAME
SCALE: 3/8" SCALE: 3/8" = 10" @ 11x17 SCALE: 3 0" @ 22x34
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2J4" NAILS AND §" AB.

CONNECTOR
NOTES

ATTACH 1-2x TO
COLUMN w/ 2-12d
NAILS @ 16" O.C.

STANDARD CORNER A-A
(TO BE USED FOR 1ST FLOOR
OR 2ND FLOOR CORNER

CONNECTOR NOTES
MSTCA40 - FASTEN WITH
28-16d SINKERS

ONLY WHERE FLOOR
TRUSSES ARE 20" TO 26"
DEEP INSTALL USP
MSTC66 - FASTEN WITH
48-16d SINKERS

3-2x STUDS COLUMN (FASTEN
PLIES PER WF37/SN - FOR 1ST
FLOOR ATTACH COL. TO CONC.
SLAB W/ USP HTT45 W/ (26) 16d x

f

CONNECTOR
NOTES

CALIFORNIA CORNER A-A
(TO BE USED FOR 2ND FLOOR ONLY)

OPTIONAL CORNER FRAMING

3-2xSTUDS
ATTACHED w/ 2-12d
NAILS @ 6" O.C.

b1

|— 2xSTUDS,
SEE PLAN

| — BLOCKING,
SEE FB12/D3

SEE PLAN ¢

7

| — FLOOR TRUSS, SEE
FRAMING PLAN FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO

SEE PLAN

EXTERIOR SHEATHING
FINISH w/ %" GAP
BETWEEN ALL PANELS -
ATTACH PER TB13/SN

TYP. CORNER FRAMING

|
2-STORY DETAIL

2x STUDS,
SEE PLAN

FB06

12d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
@ EDGE (TYP.)
THIS AR

RIBBON
2 x4 COl
- 16d NAI

FULL SHEET OF PLYWOOD REQ'D

INFO. P

AND UNI

AND GIRDER TRUSS.

FLOOR ATTACHMENT

PROVIDE EXTERIOR SHEATHING
FULL SHEET AS REQUIRED @

TOP AND BOTTOM. SEE TB13/D2
FOR ATTACHMENT INFO

12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. TO CONT.

(BOTTOM BRACE TOBEP.T)
SEE TB13/D2 FOR DOUBLE ROW
NAILS @ BOTTOM OF TRUSS
la—— SEE 2ND FLOOR PLAN @
WINDOW/ GIRDER LOCATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL STRAPPING

W/ (2) - 12d TOENAILS EACH

SIMPSON LSTA30
STRAP (MAX 10°
ANGLE) w/ 22-10d NAILS
STRAP TO BE BENT
OVER TOP PLATE 3"
MIN. THEN DOWN THE
FACE OF THE
JAMB/STUD/HEADER
INSTALLED ON
EXTERIOR FACE

EXTERIOR WALL

SHEATHING FROM
TOP OF WALL TO

BOTTOM OF RIBBON

ATTACH PER TB13/SN s

@ EACH SIDE OF

EA, MIN 16" LAP SPLICE

AT FLOOR LINE
NT. RIBBON T & B w/ (4)
ILS TO EACH TRUSS.

WINDOW LOCATIONS
SIMPSON LSTA30
FROM WALL TO
BOTTOM OF
BEAM/G.T. STRAP
(MAX 10° ANGLE) w/
22-10d NAILS STRAP
TO BE BENT UNDER
BEAM 3" MIN. THEN
UP THE FACE OF THE
JAMB/STUD/HEADER

SEPARATE SHEATHING
UNDER WINDOW

X

ROVIDE 2 x 8 BLOCKING

DER WINDOW JAMBS

SHO05

HEADER CONN. @ BEAM

2-2x SPF TOP PLATE U.N.O. ON PLAN

SIMPSON SP4 w/ 6-10dx1}%"
NAILS @ 24" O.C.

J\r,

2-2x HEADER, SEE PLAN N
FOR SIZE AND LOCATION
AND DETAIL HD/SN, FOR

ROOF/WALL SHEATHING, SEE
FRAMING INFORMATION

TB13/SN FOR ATTACHMENT

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR
NAILING SHEATHING
ATTACHMENT

GIRDER TO WALL CONNECTION:

PRE

CEILING BOARD ————

CONNECT ALL 2x STUDS TO TOP:

SILL ATTACHMENT SEE, 2'/
DETAIL HD/SN

2x WALL ATTACHED TO

1. 2x STUDS w/ SIMPSON H2.5

2. COLUMNS TO GIRDER w/ 8-
J4"x3" SDS SCREWS

3. 2x4 TOP RIBBON w/ 4-16d

PLATE w/ (4) 16d TOENAILS
1/2" DRYWALL
NOTE: 24" MAX SILL

FLOOR TRUSS w/ 2-ROWS NAILS HEIGHT ON ALL BEDROOM
PLYWOOD FLOORING OF 12d@12"0.C. WINDOWS
ATTACHED PER TB13/SN
SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR
MULTI-PLY
G‘REL)JER SEE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
PLAN = INFORMATION
(2) 2x SILL
FLOOR TRUSS 172" DRYWALL
FLOOR GIRDER OR SEE ENERGY CALCS FOR
BEAM, SEE PLAN FOR FLOOR TRUSS, INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
SEE LAYOUT

MORE INFORMATION

BRG. WALL OVER FLOOR SYSTEM

WOOD BASE
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD

SCALE: 3/4"

0" @ 22x34
0" @ 11x17

SCALE:N.T.S.

1-0" @ 22x34
1-0"@ 11x17

SCALE: 3/8"

NAILED & GLUED w/ 8d
COMMON OR 6d
ANNULAR OR SPIRAL
THREAD. 6" O.C. EDGES

UPLIFT CAPACITY = 3280 Ib:

GIRDER TRUSS, SEE
PLAN FOR CONNECTION
TO BUILT UP COLUMN

1

2x BASE PLATE w/
2-12d NAIL@ 12" O.C.

SIMPSON (2) LSTA30 STRAP
(MAX 10° ANGLE) w/ 22-10d
NAILS STRAP TO BE BENT

OVER BEAM 3" MIN. THEN UP
THE FACE OF THE
BEAM/COLUMN CENTERED

SGO01

2-2x SPF TOP
PLATE U.N.O.
ON PLAN

SEE PLAN FOR BUILT
UP STUD COLUMN,
MIN OF 3-2x SPF#2
STUDS UNDER GIRDER
FASTENED TOGETHER
PER WF37/SN

FLOORING
SHEATHING,
SEE TB13/SN

FLOOR TRUSS

FLOOR GIRDER OR
BEAM, SEE PLAN FOR
MORE INFORMATION

COLUMN CONN. @ BEAM

SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8"= 1-0" @ 11x17

PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR
SYSTEM, BEAM OR
KNEEWALL DASHED

b

© (© SIMPSON HTT5 wi (26) 10d

(2) - 2x HEADER SEE FLOOR
PLAN FOR MIN HEADER

(® SIMPSON SP2 @ EA. STUD
w/ 6-10d TO STUD & TO TOP
PLATE MIN. SEE PLAN/BRG

WALL SCHEDULE/SN PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL

FRAMING INFO
SIMPSON LSTA30 w/ 22- 10d
NAILS AT WINDOW LOCATIONS
FRAME IN SILL FOLLOWING
(©) SIMPSON CS16 W/ (22)- 10D HD/SN
X 25" OR (26) 8D NAILS
EXTEND M(IN.)M" UNTO SEE PLAN FOR G.T.

COLUMN AND CONNECTION
INFORMATION

STUDS ABOVE & BELOW

© SIMPSON SP1 w/ (6)- 10d EA.
STUD & (4)- 10d TO BASE
PLATE U.N.O. ON FLOOR
PLAN/BRG WALL SCHEDULE

2x STUDS PER BRG WALL
SCHEDULE. STUDS TO LINE
UP TOP & BOTTOM

PLYWOOD FLOORING SEE
PLAN FOR ATTACHMENT
INFO

(©) SEE BRG WALL SCHEDULE
FOR A.B. REQUIREMENTS

(® SIMPSON SP4 EACH STD @

JAMB CONDITION [6] 2xBASE w/ (2) 12d NAILS @
12"0.C.

NO CONNECTION FOR
STUDS wiin 2nd FLOOR
HEADER

NAILS & (1) %" ANCHOR
BOLT w/ 8" EMBED (SEE
WF09/SN FOR MORE INFO)

MATCH STUDS UNDER 2nd

@ siMPSON SP4 w () 10xx 1
FLOOR HEADER

%' @24"0.C.

N

[9] SOLID BLOCKING / FLOOR

PROVIDE EXTERIOR SHEATHING TRUSS UNDER STUD PACK

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE SHEATHING SHOULD
EXTEND TO FLOOR LEVEL

SEE HEADER SCHEDULE
FOR MIN STUDS EACH SIDE

2-STORY INT. BEAR & EXT. WALL

GIRDER TRUSS SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION AND
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(2) 2x TOP PLATE SEE PLAN

SCALE: 3/4"
SCALE: 3/8"

WF06

FOR MORE INFORMATION

2x P.T. BASE PLATE

SIMPSON LSTA36 STRAPS

ATTACHED TO FLOOR
AND ADDITIONAL INFO SEE  TRUSS/BLOCK/RIBBONS, AS
REQ'D PER NOTES BELOW

2x CONT. RIBBONS w 4-16d
NAILS OR 2x4 CONT. BLOCKING
w 2-16d TOENAILS EA. SIDE EA.
END TOP AND BOT. TYP.

ALT. CANT. CONDITION

Review for Code C
Universal Engineer

“MAAVSZQ

CANTILEVERED FLOOR
TRUSS 12" MAX

CONNECTION FROM FLOOR
TRUSS TO 1ST FLOOR WALL
BELOW PER PLAN

(2) 12d TOENAILS
2x4 TO TRUSS TOP

PX2707

Examiner-License No.

11/06/2021

BLOCKING w/BOTTOM CHORD

@ 2x4 #2 BLOCKING

2x4 SIDE BRACE AT 48"
0.C. BETWEEN JOISTS w/
(3) 12d EA. END TO HORIZ.
BLOCKING

12" O.C. INTERMEDIATE

CEILING BOARD

1/2" DRYWALL-

SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR
PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

NOTE: 44" MAX. SILL HGT. ON|
ALL BEDROOM WINDOW

(2)- 2x SILL
SEE ENERGY CALCS FOR
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
WOOD BASE

CONC. SLAB SEE
FOUNDATION
PLAN

1. APPLY SUB FLOOR
ADHESIVE TO 2x4
CONTACT SURFACE

" @ 22x34
0" @ 11x17

ENG.
CALCS

[

ML,

=T

44444:@

—1\1

—
YW —

X

=

SEE ENERGY

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OR TILE
ROOF VERIFY w/ ELEVATIONS
ROOFING FELT

TRUSS ANCHOR SEE PLAN

ROOF SHEATHING, SEE RSH
SCHEDULE ON FRAMING SHEET

ALUM. DRIP EDGE
2x SUB FASCIA

CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

REFER TO SF01/D2 FOR
STRUCTURAL SOFFIT INFO.

(2) 2x #2 SYP HEADER SEE
PLAN FOR MORE INFO

-TWO LAYER OF APPROVED
WEATHER RESISTANCE
SHEATHING PAPER

CEMENTITIOUS DECORATIVE
FINISH 7/8" THICK PER ASTM
C-926-98A U.N.O. ON ARCH.
PLANS

2x STUDS (SEE 2nd FLR PLAN
FOR MORE INFO) SEE TB13/SN
FOR NAILING INFO FOR WALL
SHEATHING

2x BASE PLATE w/ (2)

12d NAILS @ 12" O.C.

SEE DETAIL WS06/D4

OPTION:
MAXIMUM OF (3) - 2x PLATES MAY BE
ADDED BELOW THE HEADER w/ EACH PLY
ATTACHED w/ (2) ROWS OF 16d NAILS AT
8"0.C.

CEMENTITIOUS DECORATIVE

FINISH 7/8" THICK PER ASTM

C-926-98A U.N.O. ON ARCH.

PLANS

2x STUDS (SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR

MORE INFO). SEE TB13/SN FOR

NAILING INFO FOR WALL SHEATHING.

SEE WF06/D4 FOR TIEDOWN.

P.T. 2x #2 SYP BASE PLATE w/ 1/2" x

10" A.B. OR 5/8" x 10" TITEN HD w/ 2"
WASHER @ 32" O.C. MIN. 6" FROM

END T/SLAB

WEEP SCREED MIN. 0.019
26G GALV. OR EQUAL. MIN.
VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3.5" LOCATED
BELOW WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER
(TYVEK) SHALL LAP THE
ATTACHED FLANGE. EXT.
LATH SHALL COVER AND

GRADE

FOUNDATION TERMINATE FLANGE OF
2 STORY FRAME WALL SECTION

S04

SCALE: 3/4" =
SCALE: 3/8"= 1-0" @ 11x17

0" @ 22x34

FOR SHEATHING AND FASTENERY.
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'SUDGED CONTACT THE £ 0 R FOR AUTHORZATION.

ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, FL 32751
0: 321-972-0491 F: 407-880-2304
Certificate Of Authorization No. 9161

O CARL A. BROWN, PE - FL #56126
O LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864
O SCOTT LEWKOWSKI, PE - FL #78750

WWW.FDSENG.COM

LOT 1
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
33-3S-16-02439-202
LAKE CITY, FL 32024

2ND FLR CONTINUOUS — _
BOTTOM PLATE

(3) 2x #2 SYP w/(2) ROWS OF
STAGGERED 16D COMMON
WIRE NAILS(ONE INTO EA.
OUTSIDE FACE)

NOTES:

1) ADJUST NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM
OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE COL.

2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE TO LEAST
LAST PLY. |
3) REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO.

y
=
=

/ 2x STUD WALLS

2x #2 SYP BOT.
PLATE

|™— (2) 2x #2 SYP
CONTINUOUS TO
PLATE

2x STUD WALLS

WALL SPLICE DETAILS

WFO03,

@ 22x34

0" @ 1x17

$ B/2ND FLR WALL

$ T/1ST FLR WALL

EXTERIOR/ROOF
SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN
FOR ATTACHMENT

2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES & STUDS w/2-12d
TOENAILS EACH END.

[COMMON JACK
TRUSS

COMMON JACK TRUSS w/
P|5~ SIMPSON HUS26 TO CONT.
LEDGER BELOW

N

J\r

TB1
2x STUDS SEE HD/SN AND PLAN
FOR MORE INFORMATION w/
SIMPSON SP1AND SP2 TOP &
BOTTOM

2x CONTINUOUS BASE PLATE
w/MTS12 OR LSTA12 OR
WTW12 @ 16" O.C. TO FLOOR
TRUSS OR RIBBONS BELOW,
SEE WS06/D3 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

/
/

2x

S

MIN 2x6 SYP#2 CONT. LEDGER
Wi3-Y;'x4 4" SDS SCREWS @
EACH VERTICAL OR AT EACH
FLOOR TRUSS, MAX 24" O.C.

L

COLUMN SEE PLAN |’]
STRUCTURAL |\

SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER
TB13/SN

FLOOR SYSTEM OR
2-STY FRAMING

COLUMN SEE PLAN ——=

,Jr/

TRUSS CONNECTOR, SEE PLAN

NAILING AREA (TYP)

SOLID BLOCKING OR FLOOR

GT / BEAM, SEE PLAN

SIMPSON MST60 w/72-16d NAILS
CENTERED ON FLOOR SYSTEM

2-2x TOP PLATE

NAILING AREA (TYP)

BASE CONNECTOR AND
FOUNDATION, SEE PLAN

2-STORY COLUMN @ GIRDER

SPACING (IF DOUBLE 2x6
LEDGER IS REQUIRED, USE ;"
x6" SDS WOOD SCREWS)

/

LEDGER CONNECTION

UPLIFT CONNECTOR,
SEE PLAN

WOOD FRAME WALL

2x STUDS w/ SHEATHING,
3/SN FOR WALL SHEATHING r— 2x BLOCKING FASTEN TO
BEAM BELOW w/1-12d NAIL @
6" 0.C. MAX
CANT. FLOOR TRUSS w/
17 SHEATHING, SEE TB13/SN
2x CONT. w/2-12d
NAILS @ EA. TRUSS
2x4 CONT. RIBBON w/4-16
NAILS EA. TRUSS L

— BLOCKING,
SEE TB06/D2

BLOCKING w/2-12d NAILS
EACH END TO TRUSS L

TRUSS TO BEAM
FASTEN SHEATHING TO CONNECTION, SEE PLAN
BLOCKING w/ 1-8d NAILS @

24", SEE TB13/SN FOR

HEATHING REQUIREMENTS. [*— 2xBEAM, SEEPLAN

CANTILEVER FLOOR

FCO03

LDO7

SCALE: 3/4" =
SCALE: 3/8" =

1-0" @ 22x34
0" @ 11x17

‘WOOD WALL
OR TRUSS,
SEE PLAN

SHEAR TRANSFER

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
SEE TB13/SN

VARIES SEE
ROOF PLAN

TRUSS OR ROOF

2x4 CONT. w/ SYSTEM

3-12d NAILS EA.
STUD TYP T&B

LD02

SCALE: 3/4"

SGO07

SCALE: 3/4" " @ 22x34
SCALE: 3/8 1x17

SCALE: 3/8"

0
=1-0"@ 11x17

sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp slope, shall be not less than 34" and not more than 38". Handrails adjacent to a wall shall have a

space of not less than 1 1/2" between the wall and the handrails.
Grip-size:

Handrails with a circular cross section shall have an outside diameter of at least 1 1/2" and not greater than 2" or provide equivalent graspability in compliance with

FBCR Section R311.7.8.3.
Guards:

Guards shall be located along open-sided walking surfaces, including stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30" and shall be not less than 36".
Required guards shall not have openings from the walking surface to the required guard height which allow passage of a sphere 4" in diameter.
(guardrails and handrails shall have a uniformly distributed live load of 200 psf.) (guardrail in fill components (pickets) shall have a uniformly distributed live load of

50 psf).
Winders:

Winder treads shall have a minimum tread depth of 6" at the narrow end and shall have a minimum tread depth of 10" at the intersections with the walkline (12" from

the narrower side).

STAIR NOTES:

e Stairway construction and handrail to conform to the FBC Residential section R311.7

e  Riser height:

e The maximum riser height shall be 7 3/4". The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch.

e Tread depth:

e The minimum tread depth shall be 10". The greatest tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch.

e Handrails:

e Handrails shall be provided on at least one side of each continuous run of treads or flight with four or more risers. Handrail height, measured vertically from the

—N—

%" PLYWOOD OR 0SB
ATTACHED TO FACE OF
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS

INSTALL 2x BLOCK
EA. SIDE @ CENTER
STRINGER
CONNECTION

/FLOOR SHEATHING

2x BOTTOM CHORD
BLOCKING BETWEEN

/IST TRUSS BAY @ EA.

STRINGER

F
S

e

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS -
SHIFT SLIGHTLY AS REQD.
FOR STAIR FRAMING

2x BLOCKING @ EA.
STRINGER CONNECTION

STANDARD (3) 2x12 STRINGERS
W/ SIMPSON A35 CLIP @ STAIR
HEAD (USE (2) SIMPSON A35

CLIPS FOR CENTER STRINGER)

TYP. HEAD OF STAIR
FRAMING SECTION

TREAD W/ BULLNOSE SEE
ARCH FOR MORE INFO

MAX. RISER 7 3/4"
MIN. TREAD DEPTH 10"

P.T. THRUST
BLOCK
SECURED TO
SLAB w/ 1/4"X3
1/2" TAPCONS
@16"0C

VAPOR BARRIER BETWEEV(
STRINGER & CONC. SLAB

TYP. BASE OF STAIR

FRAMING SECTION

NOTE: SEE ARCH. DWG'S. FOR ALL RISER AND TREAD

AND FINISH REQUIREMENTS. ALL HANDRAILS &
GUARDRAILS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY THE CONTRACTOR
AND SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST SINGLE LOADING
200-POUND CONCENTRATED LOAD APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP RAIL AS

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

IONS, HANDRAIL & GUARDRAIL INFORMATION,

ED IN TABLE R301.5 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" @ 22x34
38" = 10 MIN.(1) 2X STUD @ TOP OF SIDE
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0" @ 11x17 STRINGER (TYP.) N SEE PLAN FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING
NOTCH STINGERS DEPTH OF LANDING / OVER LANDING ATTACHED
FOR BEARING ON STANDARD (3) 2x12 (1) 2X12 #2 SYP SIDE STRINGER PER GENERAL FLOOR
2x WALL STUDS PER STUD WALL IF WALL SHEATHING IS NOT e STRINGERS W/ SIMPSON (2“0 "0 2t C S s CONSTRUCTION NOTES
CHART ON PLAN w/ STRUCTURAL TO THE BOTTOM OF GIRDER | 2x8 LEDGER #2 (2)2x12HOR A34CLIP @ LANDING 19 I o
EXTERIOR SHEATHING FROM TOP INSTALL SIMPSON LSTA24 SYPw (@ 16d N FLOOR (USE () SIMPSONA34 3564 \nll's (MIN. (3) STUDS) OR / 3 |_— SEE PLAN FOR MASONRY
OF WALL CONTINUOUS TO THE \ STRAP FROM STUDS TO NAILS TO STUD SHEATHING CLIPS EA.END FOR TO CMU W/ (2) 1'X35" (7| WALLORWOOD WALL
BOTTOM OF DER \ GIRDER BELOW @ 32" O.C. CENTER STRINGER) TITENSITAPCONS @ 16" O.C. MAX. _/ z| (TYP.)
ATTAGH PER TB13/SN OR PROVIDE =i 2x8 #2 SYP JOISTS | s} INSTALL 2x BLOGK EA = o STANDARD (3) 2x12 #2
SIMPSON SP1/SP2 CONNECTORS ;%igza? FOR @ LANDING @ 16" T @ i (1) 2X12 #2 SYP MID-STRINGER UP 22 el S oE
TOP & BOTTOM 0.C. w/ SIMPSON g I3
A35 CLIP OR LUS26 (2) 2x12 HDR. w/ STRINGER CONNECTION ;ICJDGSTTIIN(\QVEH;!: SFI)/'\Q\FEV((\;‘SEO(ZS)‘ g?.ﬂz = e FRAMING INFO.
2xw/12d @ 12" 0.C WOOD BEAM OR G.T., SEE  |HANGER EA. SIDE —1 (3) 2x STUDS AT EA. END - X . B
- PLAN FOR MORE INFO. FOR BEARING CONNECTION WIDE STAIR) - FASTEN / Sl 2x FRAMED WALL -
TO FLOOR BELOW - (USE SIMPSON HUC212 MID-STRINGER(S) TO BEAM W/ (2) (o COCATED AS PER
/| FASTENEDTO (3) 2 STUDS SIMPSON A35 CLIPS OR SIMPSON = ARCH. DWG'S
FLOOR SHEATHING Y, FOR HANGER CONNECTION) LSSU210/USP LSSH210 HANGER [1°
FASTEN PER TB13/SN \ 2x #2 SYP STUDS (ALIGN W/ BOTTOM OF [[——2xs#2sYPJOISTS @
) LANDING @ 16"0.C. W/
I e — e I sprsonCaousr wor
a;‘;"‘ﬁsgghﬂ;‘&gi_‘rmﬁs BEAR BEAM DIRECTLY ON (3) 2x STUDS HANGER ON EACH SIDE
PRE-ENG. OR FASTEN BEAM TO LEDGER W/ (2)
FLOOR LANDING (USE (2) SIMPSON A35 SIMPSON HUC212-2/USP HD212-IF S\ 2x1242.8YP (P.T. IF OMU
CLIPS FOR CENTER STRINGER)
SYSTEM HANGERS EA. SIDE MAX LANDING LENGTH WALL) CONT LEDGER W/ (3)
{ R302.7: UNDER STAIR PROTECTION 15-0° MAX STRINGER LENGTH 16d NAILS @ 16" O.C. MAX.
ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ’ TO EACH STUD. ((2) 1/4"X3 DIMENS
SEE TRUSS LAYOUT ACCESSED BY A DOOR ACCESS PANEL LM}'\NN'D(mést/WES(;E‘%E&ESND OF 1/2" TITENS/TAPCONS @ 16"
FOR TRUSS LOCATION SHALL HAVE WALLS UNDER STAIR FROM LEDGER TO STUD PACK TYP. LANDING FRAMING PLAN 0.C. MAX. FOR MASONRY
& CONNECTION INFO SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED WALL)
ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 172"
GYPSUM BOARD
F31 TYPICAL WALL SECTION = SD02 GENERAL STAIR SECTIONS & PLANS SPECHFI
SCALE: 3/4" SCALE: 3/4" = 10" @ 22x34
ey TYP. LANDING FRAMING SECTION A e Ly o

o

N~ N

o o

g Lo |y

22 3 |28 S

2 B |8 K8

%)

=

<

'_

a

= o

(@ z

— =

) =

= w

= |0

] >Z__o

3 OEQO

2 O|8F ¢
SHEET
NO:



AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

fdcuser
Review


SEE ELEVATION

SEE GEO5 FOR
ADDITIONAL ‘\
OUTLOOKER INFO.

SEE DETAIL TB-6 FOR
CONV. FRAME
INFORMATION

|

14 =

GABLE TRUSS

SHEATHING %" MIN. THICK w/ 8d @ 3" O.C.———
EDGES & 6" O.C. FIELD. SHEATHING SHALL
EXTEND TO BOTTOM OF BEAM, IF

SHEATHING IS NOT TO BOTTOM OF BEAM

INSTALL SIMPSON LSTA15 AT EA. TRUSS

VERTICAL

GABLE TRUSS CONNECTED TO
ROOF TRUSS w/ SIMPSON MTS12
NAIL TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
TO 2x4 DEAD WOOD w/ 16d @
4"0.C.

N\

=

SEE PLAN FOR
CONNECTION

FRAME WALL,
BEAM OR
COLUMN BELOW
SEE PLAN

TRUSS/JOIST/RAFTER

SEE PLAN FOR CONNECTORS

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
TO BOTTOM OF PLYWOOD

DECKING
(2)2x CONT U FLOOR PLYWOOD TO
OR BLOCKING BLOCK\NG“(Z) 12d
BETWEEN TRUSSES NAILS @ 6" O.C.
(2) - 2x TOP PLATE
CONST. GRADE SPF
SEE BRG. WALL i
SCHEDULE FOR \SPLICE MIN. OF 24" APART
STUD SIZE & STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
GRADE & (MIN. 15/32") w/8d. NAIL 3" O.C. TOP
CONNECTION &BOTTOM, 4" SIDES & 4" O.C.

INTERIOR. SHEATHING MAY
RUN HORIZ. OR VERTICALLY

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

10d NAILS AT
6"0.C.

(2)-12d TOENAILS
—__ EACH JOIST
FLOOR TRUSS

RIM JOIST BLOCKING CUT TO FIT
TIGHTLY BETWEEN FLOOR

JOIST TOP & BOTTOM CHORD W/

1/8" GAP MAX W/ 10d TOENAILS

@ 6" 0.C. TO TOP PLATE EACH
SPACE TYP. & 10d-TOENAILS TO EACH
TOP & BOTTOM CHORD EACH END.

SEE BRG. WALL r
SCHEDULE FOR

STUD SIZE & GRADE

& CONNECTION INFO.

FLOOR TRUSS SEE PLAN

(2) 2x TOP PLATE
— CONST. GRADE SPF
SPLICE MIN. OF 24" APART

~———— STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
(MIN. 15/32") w/8d. NAIL 3" O.C. TOP
& BOTTOM, 4" SIDES & 4" O.C.
INTERIOR. SHEATHING MAY
RUN HORIZ.

ation No. 9161

£
3
<
S
2

- UPLIFT VALUES - (DOUBLE SIDE PLYWOOD DOUBLES VALUE BELOW)

SHEATHING I-SIDE - 860 LBS. PER TRUSS/JOIST/RAFTER
INTERIOR BEARING STEP-DOWN

258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200

SECTION AT HIP GABLE

SCALE: 3/4'
SCALE: 3/8'

@1

1x17

SHEARWALL w/UPLIFT

SWOT—scaese

SCALE: 3/8"

" @ 22x34
@ 11x17

INTERIOR SHEAR WALL

SWO2)—scae 5

SCALE: 3/8'

@22:34
@11x17

oS!

0: 321-97 049{ F: 407-880-2304

Certifi
O LUIS PABLO TORRES, PE - FL #87864
O SCOTT LEWKOWSKI, PE - FL #78750

O CARL A. BROWN, PE - FL #56126

WWW.FDSENG.COM

SEE ROOF PLAN
FOR BEAM SIZE &
CONNECTOR

SEE FLOOR PLAI
FOR COLUMN SIZE
& BASE
CONNECTION INFO.

SECTION A-A
SCALE: 3/4" =

2X NAILER W/ (3) 12d NAILS @
6"0.C. W/ 1/2" 0.8.B. FLITC
BETWEEN NAILER & BEAI

2X NAILER W/ (3) 12d
NAILS @ 6" O.C. W/
1/2" 0.8.B. FLITCH
BETWEEN NAILER &
BEAM

0"

SEE ROOF PLAN
FOR BEAM SIZE &
CONNECTOR

SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR COLUMN SIZE
& BASE
CONNECTION INFO.

: \ SEE FOUNDATION

PLAN FOR MORE
INFO

CD 1 3 SCALE: 3/s

COLUMN BM. ATTACHMENT

Examiner-License No.

\I’ Review for Code Compliance
Universal Engineering Science

PX2707 11/06/2021

LOT 1
RESERVE AT JEWEL LAKE
33-3S-16-02439-202
LAKE CITY, FL 32024
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